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SCOTT SUTTON
39847 HWY 19
KIMBERLY, OR 97848

WaterResourcesDepartment
725 SummerStNE SuireA.. ~ -- ... ,,. ., - ,

Salem,OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

REFERENCE: Temporary Drought Transfer Application T-13823

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving yourTEMPORARY DROUGHTwater right transfer
application.

The temporary change shall be effective upon issuance of this final order. Please note, the use
shall revert back to the original authorized place of use at the end of the 2021 irrigation season or
the end of the Governor's declared drought, whichever occurs first.

If you have any questions related to the approval of this transfer, you may contact your
caseworker, Joan Smith, by telephone at (503) 986-0892 or by e-mail at
Joan.M.Smith@oregon.gov.

722; De»
#%"

Restoration Program Technician
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: Eric W. Julsrud, Watermaster Dist. #4 (via email)
Steven R. Bruce, Agent
Grant County
Wheeler County

Enclosure



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Transfer Application
T-13823, Grant, Wheeler County

FINAL ORDER APPROVING AN
EMERGENCY USE DROUGHT TEMPORARY
CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE

Authority
Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 536.750 establishes the process in which a water right holder
may submit a request to temporarily transfer the use, place of use or point of diversion of
water in the event of a declaration of drought, without complying with the notice and waiting
requirements under ORS 540.520. Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) Chapter 690, Division 019
implements the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and criteria for evaluating
drought transfer applications.

Applicant
LONGVIEW RANCH, LLC OF NEVADA
ATTN: SCOTT SUTTON
39847 HIGHWAY 19
KIM BERLY, OR 97848

Findings of Fact

1. On September 15, 2021, LONGVIEW RANCH, LLC OF NEVADA ATTN: SCOTT SUTTON filed an
application to temporarily change the place ofuse under Certificates 47510 and 64632 for
the remainder of the 2021 irrigation season or the term of the Governor's declared drought,
whichever is shorter. The Department assigned the application number T-13823.

2. Notice of the application for transferwas published on September 21, 2021, pursuant to
OAR 690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

3. The portion of the first right to be temporarily transferred is as follows:

Certificate:

Use:

47510 in the name of EDWARD & DORIS CHILCOTT (perfected under Permit
$-25276)
IRRIGATION of 6.6 ACRES

Priority Date: MARCH 22, 1954
Rate: 0.16 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition forjudicial review must be filedwithin the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition forjudicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration ofthis order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno
action is taken with.in 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.
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Limit/Duty:

Source:

The amount ofwater used for irrigation, togetherwith the amount secured
under anyother right existing forthe same lands, shall be limited to ONE­
FORTIETH of one cubic foot p·er seconci, or: its equi.valent for each acre
irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 5.0
acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.
JOHN DAY RIVER, a tributary of the COLUMBIA RIVER

\

Authorized Points of Diversion:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 I Measured Distances

10 S 26 E WM 30
13080 FEETSOUTH AND®0 FEET EAST

NW SW ROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 19

Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

Twp I Rng I Mer Sec Q-Q Acres

10S I 26 E I WM 30 SW NW 6.6

4. Temporary Transfer Application T-13823 proposes to temporarily change the place of use
of the right to:

IRRIGATION
Twp I Rng I Mer I Set I 0-0 I Acres

10 S I 25 E .I WM I 25. I NE SE I 6.s

5. The portion of the second right to be temporarily transferred is as follows:
Certificate: 64632 in the name of POWAY CITRUS COMPANY (perfected under Permit

S-3942)
Use: IRRIGATION of 6.6 ACRES
Priority Date: OCTOBER 4, 1918
Rate: 0.082 CUBIC: FEET PER SECOND
Source: JOHN DAY RIVER, a tributary of the COLUMBIA RIVER

Authorized Points of Diversion:

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q GLot Measured Distances

105 26 E WM 30 NWSW 3
430 FEE-T SOUTH AND 390 FEET EAST
FROM THEW1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 30

Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rng l Mer Sec 0-0 I Acres

10S 25 E l WM 25 NE SE I ·6.6
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6. Temporary Transfer Application T-13823 proposes to temporarily change the place of use
ofthe right to:

IRRIGATION
Twp I Rng I Mer I Sec I 0-0 Acres

10 S I 26 E I WM I 30 I SWNW 6.6

7. Certificates 47510 and 64632 each describe the point of diversion differently; however, the
applicant indicates that the points of diversion are in fact the samepoints.

Temporary Drought Transfer Review Criteria

8. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions ofthe
rights. There is no evidence available that woulddemonstrate that the rights are subject to
forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

9. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed
under the existing rights are present.

10. The Governor issued an executive order on June 9, 2021, declaring a state of drought
emergency in Grant County due to drought and extreme weather conditions, which is still
in effect and the water right proposed for transfer is on lands included in the area covered
by the drought order.

11. The proposed changes would not result in enlargement of the rights.

12. The proposed changes would not result in injury to other.water rights. This finding is madei. · 'ylthrough an abbreviated review recognizing that the transfer may be revoked under
OAR 690-019-055(3) if injury to existing water rights is shown and cannot be mitigated to
the satisfaction of the Director and injured parties.

Conclusions of Law

The temporary change in places of use proposed in Temporary Drought Transfer Application
T-13823 are consistent with the requirements of ORS 536.750 and OAR 690-019-0055.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:
''4.+ '3]

1. The temporary change in places of use proposed in Temporary DroughtTransfer
Application T-13823 are approved.

2. The former places of use shall not be irrigated as part of these water rights during the
remainder of the 2021 irrigation season or until the end of the Governor's declared
drought, whichever occurs first.
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3. Water use measurement conditions:

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing
flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, anether suitable measuring device,
at each point of diversion.

b. The-water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices;
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

4. The approval of this temporary drought transfer may be revoked or modified if the
Department finds the changes cause injury to any existing water right.

5. The use of water at the temporary places of use authorized bythis transfer shall be in
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificates 47510 and 64632. The use shall
revert to the authorized place of use at the end of the 2021 irrigation season.

6. The proposed change in place of use shall revert to the authorized places of use at the end
of the 2021 irrigation season or the end of the Governor's declared drought, whichever
occurs first.

7. The use of the remaining water rights described 'by Certificates 47510 and 64632 shall
continue to be in accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificates 47510 and
64632.

din Salem, Oregon on 0CT 2 8 2021

, ECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department

Mailing Date: 0CT 2 9 2021
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Transfer: T- 13823

TransferType: Drought Transfer

WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET

raster secose. •
- IApplicant: Agent: LJ NIA

I

LONGVIEW RANCH LLC OF NEVADA STEVEN R. BRUCE; SKOOKUM WATER ASSOC. INC. I

39847 HWY 19 1626 VICTORIAN WAY
KIMBERLY, OR 97848 EUGENE, OR 97401
Email: Phone: Email: Phone:
Irrigation District: 0 N/A CWRE: [] NA

Email: Email:
Affected Local Gov'ts: 0 N/A- Affected Tribal Gov't: 0 NIA

-

I

County Of Grant UNAVAILABLE II

County Of Wheeler Email:
Email:
Current Landowner if other than Applicant:0 NIA Receiving Landowner:. [] N/A

Email: Email:

Water Rights Affected
File

Marked App. File It or Decree Name Permit Certificate RR/CR Needed RR/CR Nos.

□ 5-29076 5-25276 47510 Jve Jo
□ S-6292 S-3942 64632 LJ Yes [Jo

□ LJ Yes L_J No

Key Dates & Initial Actions:

Rec'd: September 15, 2021 Proposed Action(s): PLACE OF USE

Fees Pd: 200.00 WM District: 4 ODFW District:

Initial Public Notice: September 21, 2021 WM Review sent: ODFW Reviewsent:

Acknowledgement Letter SentD GW Review sent: [J/A
Countysent cc: ofAck Letter □ BOR notified (date): □N/A
Newspaper quote requested: Request for news $ sent: News$ received:

Request to publish sent: Affidavit of publication received: Last day ofpublication:

Changes Changes Signature Signature
Document Drafted Peer Review Made Coordinator Made Bin Doto

Doto: Doto: Date: Doto: cw Sent:
DPD lnltlols:_ Initials:­ lnltlols:_ lnltlols:_ N/A

Date: Doto: Date: Dote: Date: Dole:
PD lnltlols: Initials: lnltlals:

##e ii$tapFO mi4o w-
Special Issues:

Transfer Cover Sheet vol \ z. \ so» 1\-14 Last Revised 10-29-18--
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'Application for Water Right
Temporary or DraughtTemporaryTransfer
Part 1 of 5 -- Minimum Requirements Checklist

±_
WATERRESOURCES.
DEPARTMENT

OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

OWRD

RECEIVED
SEP 15 2021

FOR ALL TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATIONS

Part2 - CompletedTemporaryTransfer Application Map Checklist.
Part3- Application Fee, payable by checkto the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the online fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.

Part 1-Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.

.. Thistemporary transfer application willbe_returned if Parts1 through.5.
• andallrequired attachmentsare not completed and included.
: For questions, please.call (503) 986-0900,,andask forTransferSection.

Check all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable)
[g)
[g)
g

Part4- Completed-Applicant Information and Signature.
Part 5 - Information about Transferred Water Rights: How manywater rights areto be
transferred? 2 List them here: Certificates 47510 & 64632
Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)

] NA For standard TemporaryTransfer (one to five years) Begin Year: End Year:__.
[81 D N/A Temporary Drought Transfer (Only incounties where the Governor-has declared drought)

Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.
Current recorded deed. for the land from which the authorized place of use is temporarily
being moved.
Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land upon
which the water right is located.)

[81 N/A□

Attachments:
[81 CompletedTemporary Transfer Application Map.
[81
·[81

D r8J N/A Supplemental Form D - For water rights served by or issued in the name of a district.
Complete when the temporary transfer applicant is not the district.

D [81 N/A OregonWater Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal
lands or if all of the following apply:..a) a change in place of use only, b) nostructural
changes, c) the use ofwater Is for irrigation only, and d) the use Is located within an
irrigation district or an exclusive far.m use zone.

D cgj N/A Water Well Report/Well Logfor changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation (lf necessary to convey.water to the proposed place of use).

(ForStaff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FORTHE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
_ Application fee not enclosed/insufficient _ Map not included or incomplete
_ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete
_ Additional signature(s) required _ Partis incomplete
Other/Explanation _
Staff:__________ Phone:_________ Date:__J___J__

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 1 of12 TACS
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'Part 2 of 5 -TemporaryTransfer Application Map Checklist

• Your temporarytransferapplicationwillbereturnedifany ofthemap requirements listed
.·· • beloware not met. .·....: " ... . ·.' · . .

Please be sure that the temporary transfer application map you submit includes all the required
items and matches the existingwater right map. Check all boxes that apply.

0 t8l N/A If more than threewater rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size ofthe map can be 8½ x 11 inches,8 x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required. RECEIVED

g

t8l

a
[8l

t8l

A north arrow, a legend, and scale. SEP 15 2021

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet; thejhe Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permitwas certificated); the
scale ofthe county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet; or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, , DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbersare recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Majorwater delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety ofthewater right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

t8] O N/A Proposed temporary place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right,
priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section,
government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots,
donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in yourwater right certificate or
permit.

O t8l N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s) to conveywater to the new
temporary place of use, showthe proposed location and label it clearly with distance and
bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinatesmay be
expressed as either degrees-minutes-secondswith at least one digit after the decimal
(example - 42"32'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal
(example - 42.53764).

5

g

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 2 of 12 TACS



Part 3 of 5- Fee Worksheet~
FEEWORKSHEET for TEMPORARY (notdrought) TRANSFERS ;' ° .7­

, .
1 Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right for up to 1cfs) 1 $950.00

Number of water rights included in transfer: _(2al
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: Jl!tl. !f only one water rightthis will be o

2 Multiply line 2b by $310.00 and enter » ) ) ) » ) )) » )) )) )) )) )) 2
Do you propose to change the place of use for a non-irrigation use?
D No: enter O on line 3 » ) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » )) ))
[]Yes: enter the cfs forthe portions of the rights to betransferred: (3a)

I
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 3a above: (3b)

If 3b is 0, enter O on line 3 » )) )) )) )) }) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

If 3b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (3c]and
3 multiply 4c by $210.00, then enter on line 3 3

Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use? RE 3EIVED
ii J No: enter O on line4 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) SEl 15 2021D Yes: enter the number of acres In the footprint of the place of usefor the

portions of the rights to be transferred: (4a) £ WRD
4 Multiply the number of acres in 4a above by $2.70 and enter on line 4» »
5 Add entries on lines 1 through 4above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ,)) Subtotal: 5

Is this transfer:
[] necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed II

I Enhancement Board (WEB)under ORS541.9322 Ii

[]endorsed in writing by ODFWas a change that will result in a net benefit to II
fish and wildlife habitat?

If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enter on line 6 »
6 If no box is applicable, enter O on line 7» )) ) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 6 er

7 Subtract line 6 from line 5 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » Transfer Fee: 7 NA

FEEWORKSHEET forTEMPORARY DROUGHT TRANSFERS •
1 Base Fee (includes drought application and recordingfee for up to 1 cfs) 1 $200.00

Enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see example below):
0.158 {2a) I

I Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: - 0.842 (2b)
I If 2b Is 0, enter O on line 2 »

II
)) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

If 2b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (2c)and I

2 multiply 2c by $50, then enter on line 2 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 0

3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 3 $200
"Example for Line 2a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres
ofSupplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
1. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres In the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then multiply by the number of
acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x45 ac= 0.56 cfs).
2. If the water right certificate does not 11st total cfs, but Identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply
number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 acx 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)
3. Add cfs for the portions ofwater rights on all the land included In the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should be
assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included In the transfer. (In this example, blank2a would be only0.56 cfs,
since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank2b wouldbe O and Line 2 would then also become O).

R@led 7/1/2021 Temporary TransferAppllcatlon- Page 3 of 12 TACS



Part 4 of 5 --ApplicantInformation and Signature

Applicant Information
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME 1· PHONE NO. ADDITIONALCONTACTNO.
Longview Ranch, LLCofNevada Attn:Scott Sutton (541) 934-2964
ADDRESS FAX NO.
39847 Highway 19
CllY I· STATE [e I E-MAILKimberly OR . 97848 longviewcattle@gmail.com
BY.PROVIDINGAN E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENTISGIVENTORECEIVEALLCORRESPONDENCEFROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY.COPIES OFTHEFINALORDER DOCUMENTSWILLALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information -The agent is authorized to represent the applicant inall matters relating·tothis applicatior
AGENT/BUSINESS NAME Is.- . ADDITIONALCONTACTNO•.
Steven R. Bruce SkookumWater Associates Inc.
ADDRESS FAX NO.
1626 VictorianWay
01Y ["a [e I E-MAIL
Eugene OR 97204 steve@skookumwater.com
BYPROVIDINGAN E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVENTORECEIVEALLCORRESPONDENCEFROM·THE DEPARTMENT-
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIESOFTHEFINAL ORDERDOCUMENTSWILLALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your own words whatyou propose to accomplish with this transfer application and why:
We propose switching the place of use for 6.6 acres of a junior water right with a more senior water right
because the junior right isbeing regulated off'due·to the drought A PODchange is not needed.

· Ifyouneedadditionalspace, continueonaseparatepieceof paper and attachto theappllcatlon· as "Attachment 1".

I (we)=~~ation conralned In this-application Is true and accurate,

~---- ScottSutton, RanchManager -l)
Applicant signature Print Name (and Title if appllcabfe) Date

Applicant signature Print Name (and Title ifapplicable) Date

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which thewater right, orportion thereof, proposed for
transfer is located?] Yes D No

IfNO, includesignatures ofalt landowners·(and mailing and/ore=-mail addresses ifdifferent than theapplicant's) or
attach affidavitsofconsent from all landownersor individuals/entities (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) to which
thewater right(s) has been conveyed.

RECEIVED
$P 15 202l

OWRD



..

[] checkhere ifany of the water rights proposedfor transfer are or .will be located within orserved
by an irrigation or otherwater district. (NOTE: If this box is checked, youmust.complete and attach
Supplemental Form D.)

I ZIPSTATE

I ADORE~

D Check here if water for any of the rights supplled under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

j ZIP

To meet State LandUse Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county,
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted,
conveyed and/or used.

ENTITYNAME ADDRESS
GrantCounty Planning Department 201 S. Humbolt, Suite 170
OlY STATE /eCanyon City OR 97820

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
Wheeler County Planning Department 701 Adams Street
CITY STATE [e
Fossil OR 97830

RECEIVED
SEP 15 2021

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Appllcatlon - Page 5 of 12 TACS



Part 5 of 5 -Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add rows to tables within the form.

Water Right Certificate # 47510

Description of Water Delivery System

System capacity: 1.67 cubic feet per second (cfs) for POD 1 (see below) OR

RECEIVED
SEP 15 2021

OWRD
Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Certificate 47510 authorizes the use of two PODs
and Certificate 64632 authorizes the use of four PODs. Only POD 1 (see transfer maps} provides
water to the POU to be transferred.

A 50-hpcentrifugal pump at POD 1 diverts water for both certificatedwater rights in the area of the
6.6 acres of rights to be transferred. The lift from the river to the pump is approximately 10 feet and
the operating pressure is 60 psi. The Department's online calculators available to CWREs shows the
pump capacity to be 2.03 cfs.

Two pivots are used to irrigate the rights in the transfer area. Each pivot delivers approximately 750
gpm (1.67ds).

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

:
.. :ls'thls POD/POA If POA,

POD/POA .:·_Authorized Of! . OWRDWell .. Tax Lot, Measured Distances
Name or hecertificate ,Log IDlt (or

.. ,•' '• z (from' a recognized';inc ·Sec . '• "

Number •' ' Well ID. ' Twp ¼ y.or Is It survey corner) ..
Taglll-_J

..
Lot•, ·'Proposed? :.. ..

Authorized ls E N

I
s 3080 ft S and 440 ft E fromPODl - 10 26 30 L3

D Proposed w w SW corner, Section 19
'

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

D Place of Use (POU)

[] Point of Diversion (POD)

D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are
provided in parentheses):

gallons per minute (gpm)

[] Appropriation/Well (POA)

[] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

] Place of Use (POU)

[] character of Use (USE)

L] Point of Diversion (POD)

D Point ofAppropriation/Well (POA)

D Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Appllcatlon - Page 6 of 12 TACS



·D Yes

[8} No

Complete onlythe Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

REC£\\IE.O
sEP15 207\

Ow/RD

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application- Page 7 of 12 TACS



Please use and attach additional pages ofTable 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-outthe tables? .
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 andask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description ofTemporaryChanges toWater Right Certificate #47510
List only the part ofthe rightthat will be·changed. For the acreage in each¼¼, list the change proposed. Ifmore than one change, specify the acreage
associated with each change.. Ifmore than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

6.6 NoChange] POD 1 [3/22/1954SE 1900 ­

PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing as Itwould appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

POD 1Irrigation6.6

AUTI-iORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands)
The listingthatappears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES

10 S 261 E 30 SW NW 2800 L2

TOTAL ACRES 6.6 TOTALACRES 6.6

Additional remarks:The descriptions ofthePOD 1 locatlon in Certificates47510 and 64632 match towithin about20 feet of each other sowe
assume it is the samePOD location.

en :0
0 rn 4-0

< I--' m
0 cn

~NCJ oe O

Revised7/1/2021 Temporary TransferApplication -Page 8 of 12



Water Right Certificate # 47510
For Place of Use Changes

Are there otherwater right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations
associated with the "from" or the "to" lands?D Yes ] No

IfYES, listthe certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: NA

Pursuantto ORS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is
supplemental to a primary right prop·osed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer
or remain unused on the authorized place of use. If the primary water right does not revert soon
enough to allow use ofthe supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall
become subjectto cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is
necessary to convey thewater to the new temporary place of use you must provide:

D Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the correspondingwell(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http:ljapps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR

[] Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 belowfor any
well that does not have a well log. For a proposedwell(s) not yet-constructedorbuilt,
provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element ln the table. The
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water
right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction ofPoint(s) ofAppropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to correspondingwell(s) described in Table 1 and shown
on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of
your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of
appropriation (POA). The Department Is prohibited by lawfrom approving POA changes that do not
access the same source aquifer.

.. . .. . . .well­: •' '. : :, ... StaticProposed· ,
Perforated . Source specific rateIswell If an existing wateror Total Casing Seal or aquifer (cfs or

Authorized already ·,well, OWRD
well Intervals depth(s) . screened

level of. .(sand, gpm).If
POA" · built? well ID Tag Casing completed less thandepth t (feet) (intervals)' intervals gravel,(Yes or No.L-_ Diameter wellName or : (in feet) basalt, etc.) full rate of

Number No) (in feet) water right-· ,.

NA

RECEIVED
sEP 16 202\

oWRD

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary TransferApplication -Page 9 of12 TACS



Part 5 of 5 -Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part Ss, or to add rows to tables within the form.

Water Right Certificate# 64632

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 1.67 cubic feet per second {cfs) OR

__gallons perminute {gpm)

RECEIVED
sEP 15 202l

0WR
Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some timewithin the last
five years. Include information on the ,pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply thewater at the authorized place of use. See Part 5 of 5 for Certificate47510

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) orAppropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not.specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

. .Is th is POD/POA­ If POA,
..

·, ,.

: POD/POA Authorized on. .. . . TaxLot, . Measured Distances·iOWRDWell ....
gi· ... ...

Name or .:the certi ficate log ID# (or .. DLCor (frora recognized:'
Number or is it Well ID Twp Rng . Sec ,..¼ ¼ Govt. . survey.corner).

•• Proposed?_. Tag#t-) « ; . Lot , ..... ••. .. .. .. •·

I 430 ft 5 and 390 ft E from
I Westcorner, Section 30

181 Authorized I N 5
(this location is about20

PODl - 10 s 26 E 30 l3 feet from the Certificate
D Proposed w w 47510 POD location so we

assume It Is the same·
location forboth rights)

Check all type{s) oftemporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

[] Place of Use {POU)

D Point of Diversion (POD)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are
provided in parentheses):

[] Appropriation/Well (POA)

[ Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

] Place of Use (POU)

D Character of Use (USE)

D Point of Diversion (POD)

[] Point of Appropriation/Well {POA)

[] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entirewater right?

D Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to descrfbe the proposed changes.

D No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 10 of12



Please use and attach addltlonal pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructlons.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? ., .
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes to Water Right Certificate # 64632
List only the part of the right thatwill be changed. For the acreage in each , list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage
associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POO/POA.

· AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) $ PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES :· The list ing as itwould appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

TOTALACRES 6.6 TOTALACRES 6.6

Additional remarks: The descriptions of the POD 1 location in Certificates 47510 and 64632 match to within about 20 feetof each other so we
assume it is the same POD location.

Revised7/1/2021 Temporary TransferApplication -Page 11 of12 TACS



Water RightCertificate # 64632
For Place.of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water usepermits or grouad water registrations
associated with the "from" or the "to" lands?D Yes [8] No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: NA

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is
supplemental to a primary.right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer
or remain unused on the authorized place of u.se. If the primary water right does not revert soon
enough to allowuse of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall
become subject to cancellation for non use under ORS 540.610.

lf a change in point(s) ofappropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s)of appropriation is
necessary to convey the water to the new temporary. place of use you must provide:

D Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are-clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above andon the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Defauft.aspx}

AND/OR

D Describe the construction of the authorized-and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any
well that does not have a well log. For a proposedwell(s) notyet constructedorbuilt,
provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element-in the table. The
Department recommends you consult a licensedwell driller, geologist, or certified water,
right examiner to assistwith assembling the information necessary to completeTable 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown
on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will .delay the processing-of
your transfer application until it is received. The information ls necessary for-the Department to assess
whether the proposed well(s) will access the.same source aquifer as the authorized .point(s).of
appropriation (POA). The Depar:tment.is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not
access the.same source aquifer.... . . ._. •..

NA

Revised 7/1/2021

RECEIVED
SEP 15 202l

OWRD
Temporary Transfer Application - Page 12 of12



.... I; ·: ••: .., .· :· ·.
i Q • ! :• .

Application forWater Right

·Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

OregonWaterResourcesDepartment
725 SummerStreetNE, SuiteA
Salem;Oregon97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Pleaseprint legiblyortype. Beas specificaspossible. Attachadditional pages ifyou needmorespacing.
Supportingdocumentation must be attached.

State of Oregon
ss

CountyofGRANT&WHEELER)

i, SCOTT SurroNy, inmy capacfty as RANCH MANAGER,

malling address LONGVIEW RANCH, LLC OF NEVADA 39847 HIGHWAY 19 KIMBERLY,OR 97848

telephone number(541)934-2964, beingfirst duly sworn-depose and-say:

~'i:.c€.\\lt.O
St.?\o 1~1\

wRD
1. Myknowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

[] Personal observation [] Professional expertise

2. 1 attest that:

] waterwas used duringthe previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate # 47510; OR

D Myknowledge isspecific tothe use of.water at the following locations-within-the last five years:

p%EE22j£#%~~~~=g±.a±its,~•;fi"'''(-~~Gl:iV::Ho~·#pegs±pi%4$~;ertifi te #.'?~ ~To,wrisij,~ !&lf'Rangei:lv:. :·.M~•'l 35%$%$h@;$e$; ,.. ,.,,~r:f,: if##.#Cd$$f:";5:~.J.~i:&:... ):':''i~~~~".Jt:,,. :%?%3 '1\!;'J,.,,~ iiu!Jr,tl'!,f...,:. $ibe±: : Nappiucat Ie)3........ ,:;c.'\ V'~• .,,. . ,. . -~ .

;

-~··;:_

OR
[] confrmine Certificate#__has been Issuedwithin the past five years; OR

O Part or all of the water rightwas leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
lnstream lease number ls:__(Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use Is needed for the portion not leased lnstream.): OR

O The water right ls not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) ls attached.

O Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10years for Certificate #(For Rlstorlc POD/POA Transfers)'

fr.nntlnauu;: nn rpvpr,;:,- ,d,fp\



Date

3. Thewater right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): HAY

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more ofthe documents shown in the table below to support the above
statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

.$s_aL •
MmTSeo v.%
senore stamen 6$e

0
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this .;:2..+ day of 9:v"3v1')+ , 20~.

#N<)ry P~for Oregon

Copy of confirmingwater right certificate that shows issue date

MyCommission Expires: XV\~3 03\ , 707S
aka· OR<goo­
Ch+: auk

o Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation·
use

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

-

OFFICIALSTAMP
MICHEL STEPHANI SPROUFFSKE
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1012186

MYCOMMISSION EXPIRESMAY 09, 2025

si,
Copy of. a.water right certificatethat hasbeen

issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
. right certificate)
.[Qcopiesof receipts from sales of irrigated crops
or for expenditures related to use ofwater

D Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records of other water suppliers

• District assessment records for water delivered

. • Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement

• Beneficial use reports from district

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan

• CREP Report

Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to
establish location and date of photograph

Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
a water right.
If the photograph-does-not print with a "date stamp" or
without the source being Identified, the date of the photograph
and· source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:
· OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD -www.wrd.state.or.us
Google Earth - earth.google.com
TerraServer-www.terraserver.com

Approved Lease establishing beneficial use
within the last 5 years

Copy of instream lease or lease number



Contact Us·
(54'1) 934-2311

Toll .F.tee,, (888) 20·3:-7638:
fax: {5!f1l93.i:j.:.2~12·

Office flours
Monday - Friday

8:00AM -5.00 PM

.rAcc-ciuntmumber· ·1.,.:;,· · · [\ccciuriName: · ·.: -r· · .., ..- ·. :· :Servlc·~i;(dtJ}ess•>. .- · ·, ··-.,-•,, ':':·•,:enctfati:V' .''_it= oieiiris#nucl sate#vi#uaea rise'
?ski& .Ee@rCTCsee Teer.Rea@in@s. [u ~EieterCJ Kiowa@.E.--s
'·-~.-,· ·' ~1~'., .. ',.:_,_,.: ._:..~.;.:. :Uilun)l:fe~.;I:' Frorn:l ..'.i'fo;' }f.lr:e:ii.i:ni~J.Preseht'; ·,.:, ..m~ e: ·l M:u1tipller~i ...Mour:s; ..../' .....~._9~: ..

- . . 7730110306/30/21 07/31/21 33870 51227 No - 11· ·173_57 '7.53.29:
demand: -Reading Actual BIiied·

'.53.0:17,° 53,017 ,53:P.17 332.9~:

,I

~Ctirre nt.BIUlr)g
Piuvlous Bllllng

-_LastYear..

. ~s J.{WH .. t,.vG· Cost/DaY,
Service Used KWH/Day 7 "

-:.31' 1·735l. 560 . 35.04,
. ,so: 7,584 .;!53. 22'.0,7

.. ;31 23561>. .. ..760 : ii:3.45.

DUEiDAtE

. ¥'.O.IJ!•ElectiiclJ.r.UsageOverThe.Last13Months

. Pleaseallowample timefor delivery before thedue.datewhen mailing yQQr. P.a_yme'nL

,..,.~.-- - - ,_;._ ---- -- ---r,-- -- - ---~~e.E!J.i-~!~':!l.'t~Fo_r :'(o~r~oc11,rds --~~um'Bottom1Portlon·Wll_li~ymel}t --- - -- -------,------------- ·OR01140G'

..

- . :c_OL!JMBIA..P.'O.WER
. j COO,f~RATIVE'As:s.OCIATIO.N

P.O BOX-97
'MdNtJMENT OR: 9i864-009i

-- .0: .. '
(888)·2~7638

. ~ccouiitNiimoer,·.r- •.
·• ••:Pre@UnpaidBalance' $0.00.. .. Payment "$:.662.10...~. ­. -Ciirient:Mcinth(s .Charn·es,. - . .$t,086·.24.
'%·, - .·· ·. :.:.,::':•Due·Dafo'.; •08/30/21'... -
:.··•, .· · ·;Net AitW,unt.Dt.i~ $,1,086'.24

LONGVIEW RANCH LLC
39847/LONGVIEWLANE
KIMBf:;RCY.OR' 9784~-621?



Application forWaterRight
,, Transfer.. -·

Evidence..of Use!Affidavit

OREGON OregonwaterResources Department·a·,:" . . .. 7~SummerS~et·NE,.S_ulte.A
· · • • · .•Salem;-Oregon · 97301--.1266'·
' ' . '(503) 986-0900

'WA~'IWO~RCJ!.'i ~.wrdstatelor.us.
'Q'j! 1,'.f\:JlT,t;qJ'N.l;

Pleaseprint legiblyortype.Beasspecific as possible. Attachadditional pages ifyou need morespacing.
Supportingdocumentation mustbe attached.

Countyof.Ac±)
:t,:Scorr.Sur.roN. lrr:my, ,c;ap_acity a:s.8ANCH MANAGER,. .

mailingaddress LONGVIEW_RANCH, LLC OFNEVADA 39847 HIGHWAY19 KIMBERLY,OR97848
-'telephone· numbet·J:S41l'-93LJ:.;2964. being .f!rst·dulyswor:n depose andsay:

1. My knowledgeoftheexercise orstatus ofthewater rigj,t'.ls bas:ed on· (chetR:oiie):·

)·
)· ss

.6EJ: Personalboservation D Professional·expertise·

2, Lattestthat:
[] waterwasused duringthe 'pre.vibus five year's' on theenth:e place·.of i.Jse:fot

Certificate#64632; OR

D ~htkhowledge-is--specifi£-.to the useof.water:at thefollbwing lacations-~fltfiih-the· last five year:s:.. . .
32,33289°[#tit
2.2555»

''

.o'R:
[] confirming Certificate#has been issuedwithin the pastfiveyears;OR
0 P.art-or--all-qfth~.-watenightwa_s-'le.as~d instre·am atsometimewithin thelast fiveyears. The

instreamlease number '.Is:~(j',Jot.ei Ifthe entire right proposedfor
·transfer-.was not:leas~d,- ad.ditional.ev,dence of use is neededJorthe:_por{iGn •not-:leased inst.ream.); OR

·D· The wafer·right is-not subj_ect-to forfeiture and.documentation thata presumption oHorfeltur:e for non-use
·-w.ourd be rebutted:underORS'.540.610(2)·is.attached.

[] Waterhasbeenused'atthe actualcurrentpointofdiversionorappropriationformorethan
10 years.for Certificate #(ForHistoricPOD/POA Transfers)

(.,.nntln,u>c nn·rauarc.a..·clrl~\



Signature·.ofAffiarit
. ~-

Ns>%%.\.$° o
: --· .. ·. ·(:)f:FICIAL.STAMP-. :. · MICHEC.STEPHAN!-SPRdUF.FSKE
+Tl ff, NOTARY'PjBI}-OREGON
-: ; '. · · ~OMMISSl0N NO.:10j2186,
'. ' ··, M't'.CjJMMISS)ON EXPIRESMAY 09,'.2025

· - 'bate,

.My Commission Explr~:- l!ditij lJ<J., 'JO.?.,:,.S- ..

· : ~- Power·us-ag~. records forpumpsassociated withirrigation
use

• :Fertilizeror se-ed bills·relatectto :irr-i_gated:crops
- '· • :Farmers,Cosop-sales:receipt-

l Copyofconfirmingwater rightcertificatethat.shows issuedate
-"t'\••,.. ~•

. \: '. ~· ;.CQP'f.'Of_"a,w~~rig{lfcertrficate.th'at ha:s{b'een
. , 1ss~e:d:W,1tl')in·the'lastfiv:e·years. (not·a-remairi!ng
; = .r.igtit-~ttltkatej: :□;Copies .ohe.c¢ipts·fromsales of irrigated ~rqps
: : ~~for exi;iendituretaelated tp, ¢ie-ofwate,r

[[RecordssuchasFSA cropreports, irrigation
d~str(ct.re:cords,. -NRCS:farm:management.plan;.or·

= ··:r.¢µirds. c;>lother,.watersuppli~rs·

: -• .Distijct_ass~ssnient recori:l.s·furwat:er·delivered:.
• .crop_ rep9rts.-su.bniitte'd,under:a.fede·ra1 loan-agreeinen~
• Beriefidal use'..tepot;ts:frqrh.dlsfrict.

· ·• IRS F.arm Usag!;! Oeduction Repart
•· Agricultural Stabilization P.lar'f'
• CREP R~port_

[_}Aerialphotoscontainingsufficientdetailto
- .estab.Jish:·iocation·and ·c;1ate:'of'pliotogr.aph

Multiple photoscanbe submitted;to resolvedifferentareasof
-a Water.rigijt..
lfthe photograph·does.not print.with.a ;'date $1:<!rilP.~ or
withoutthe.sourcebeing identified,the date oftheplioto·gr,a·ph ··
:and'source should beadded.

[y2roe@Leaseestablishingbeneficial use
: vmJjln·:ffie•la~:;•.years

Sour.ces for·aerial photos:-
: .o.su-www.ote~oriexpforer:.lnfu/jma~erv
OWRD..:,www:wr~.state-.or:.us
Google Earth -earth.google.com.

: iJ:er.raSer.ver,- ww;w.;terraserv.er.com
· C(!py,of iils:treatn:lease or lease number



ColumbiaPower
:cooperative Association
POBox97

., '.@.~ Monument,:bR1 978'64,

Contnct Us
(541) 934-2311

Tbll '1ree:, {888) 203-76'38.
Fax1 (54.1) 93lt-~p12'

Offtco Hours
Monday - Friday

'8:00 AM - 5.00 PM

: '. ·•:i/,;~~IJ~t\~~i:n·q!?t· .J·. ~- .' < . : AciounHJame· ': . T ··· : sorlcoAddress ·. ;_ ·· BllLriate:
l = [ _@@eRAw@FLC _[RastrowtuEePUP@@_ @riri
[,".sarice;; EieenE sere T erReadings [igumatea[_Met@rFKi[oaf@ ], char@es..
•,\ -~·.-. : .• :~, :>./•)',,_,. ·.: '·,,."·:/'.}: :h.Nt:imb'.e'it:.l,:,Frottl"_I·: .:·.to . .hP.r.evlous.l;~P.r.es~n'tJI·:~. a.'. 'lt:'Multri5ller.-'h• :1.1o'urs: \:· .. '!;'"';·:, .

. ' 77301103 06/30/21 07/31/21 33870 51227 No. 1 17357 753.29
·i:iemand, Reading Actual BIiied

:53.01-7. q3.0-17- 53.017 332.95
..
'

Nua
e1° 1,S'·.

Pf

-: -=.::-: .. ··~. ~~·.: ...~ .. .. beys 'KWH AVG·•;:~ompailsons· • · . . ......,.:, Ci:istiO?Y·1' ...; Service Used 'KWHJDay. . . .· . ·..~- ' ,. _,.
CwrentBllllng 3.1. 17357. 560. .35.04

. P.revlous:Blllfnir :ao: 7584 253 :2201
- LasfYear· '31 23566 .. 760 !J3A5..

YourElectricityUsage.OverTheLast13-Moriths

DUE-DATE O8/30/21

P.l~ase··i:illpwal'1'.lple·t1me·tor delive~-be(oi:e.UJ'l due date when mailing yQur paymenL

:l<;eep :r' lils.Portlon.Fo,rY.t:1ur Re,::ord;:i • Return Botitim Por:tlpn·Wlth Payment,·••----=--~-~-.---.-·-----.-- .,, .--- --- - . --- -· .-.--------.-·-·•··-- .----- - ·---- --- ·-· , ' ,-------· -·- -•· .. " ·-.-- . OR0114llC:"

~ 'COLUMBIAP'OWER
:~·,. COQPERA1W'E-"A$.SOCIATION
, P.O BOX 97
·• . . ®' MONUMENT OR: :97,554-0_097·

(888);203-7638

,.. - .. -:Account:Numl:ief. ·
,• ... Ptev'Uhnald ·Balarice $0:00 :., .. • . . -: :' . P.avmerit , .

$:662;10
·cumi"nfMonth's·:cliaraes·. $1_;086.24.

'.•.~ ,·" :::·;::.Due.Date~ · ·0B/30121' I.... .- -Net-.Amount Due· $,1 ;oas:24

.C.OLUMBIA-POWER
COOPERATIVE·ASSOCIAl'ION
P0,BOX97 . . . .
MONUMEN"'F OR-97.864-0091

LONGVIEW RANCHLLC
8_l:f,84'7.'-L0N~YI.Evy:•L.:ANE:
KIMBERLYOR 97848-6212
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WHEELERCOUNTYSPECJ.ALEXCEPTIONS:

7. 'T'axcs for tho 2007-200period whlch are a lienas ofJuly 1, 2007 butnotyet payable.

8, ReservationscontainedinPatentsftom the UnitedStats ofAmericaand inDeedsfroatheState of
·Oregon.

9. Upatentedmining claims, ifany,

10. Existing rights ofway for roads, highways, irigation ditches, canals and pole lines.

11. As disclosedbytb.e tax-roll, ibe premisi:shetem desorlbed lta-veb~en mnod orclassified.forfitrm use, At
any tlniamat said land isdisqualified·for suchuse, tho p,:operty will be subjectto·additional taxes or
:penalties and interest.

12,. Anyintrovemeatlocated upon the insuredpropertyWhich constitutes a-mobile/manufaoturedhomeas
definedby Chapters446.561 through 446,646, OregonRevised Statutes, is subjectto registration and
taxationas therein provided and asprovidedby Chapters446.561 through446.646, OregonRevised
·Stmutes.

13. Any adverse claimbased upon the assertionthat:
a)Said land· or any part fhereofignow oratany timebas beenbelowtheordinary HIGH water·mark of
the John.DayRiver andvarious crcks
:(b) Some portion ofsaidland ·has been created. by artifioial means orhas a~ed to .suchportion so
created.
(c) Some portionofsaidlandhas been broughtwithin theboundarieshcrcofbyan avulsivemovementof
theJohnDayRiver andvarious creek, orhas been fonned·by acorotion to any stohportion,

14, Suchxights and easemenb:for navigation andfishing asmyexistover thatportion oftheproperty.lying
nowor at any timebeneath the 'Mlters of:the John DayRiveranvarious creeks.

lS. WeareUl1able to asce,::tain from the rccords ifthe premises-herein doscrlbcdhave a-means of ingress and·
egress to and from a legally dedicate,;1 xoad or highwey aod for this l'OOSon euohrlgh.ts ca:anot 'be 'insured,

16. Financing. s~tements►· Ifany, filed-with the Secretazy ofState for real and/orpersonal property. {No searoh
has .beenmade ofthe SecretaryofState 's Office.)

11. SpecialRules andRegulationspertainingto the assessment and taxation.of'fire·
pattol lands.

18. This Preliminary Report fo.t• title insutanoe;due to the nature ofthe transaoticm, is subjectto amendmentor
modification by the ·Regiona.1 Un~ forSrewmt Title InsuranceCompany ofOregon. No final

· po~cy oftitle insurance will:be issued.until written authorization is received. ./iliy directed changes or
addltlons Wlll bQ discloatxlbyaSupplemental"R.eport.
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19, Cultural SiteProtective andManagementEasement
Recorded: January17, 1991
Book/ PageNo.: Book38 0fDeeds atpage 935 (Records ofWheelerCounty, Oregon)

2 0, Tith'berreservations and e as e m ents , in o l ud_ingthe termsand p ro v isio n s tb er e o f', . con min ed in that c e rtain
deed:
Recorded: August 3, 1948
Book/.PageNo.: Book26 ofD,:eds atpage 260 (Records ofWheelerCounzy,Oregon)
InFavorof: •-_ Bill(.} Mountain1andCompllnf, its successors and assigns
(AffectstheSE'ofSecdon28, T 10S,R25 B.W.M.). .

21, .Reservation as setoutindeed:
From: MattieE.Bales;.a._single woman
To: Minn{eBales, asinglewoman
Recorded: May29, 1949
Book/PageNo.: B~26·ofDeeds·atpage 417 (Records ofWheelerCollllfy,Otegon)
(Affects portion ofTlO S,R25EM.andTI l. S;R25 B.W,M.)

22, Reservation as sat out .indeed!
. Book/PageNo.: Book 27 ofDeeds atpage 49;i (Records ofWheeler County, O,:egon)
Recorded: May.16,. 1952·

23_. An ·Easement and right-of-way creatd byiostnunent,-suhjectto the terms andprovisions thereof;
Dated: January21, 1954
Recorded; September 27, 1954
Book/PageNo;: Book28 .ofDee&.at .page 37.8 (Records ofWheelerCounty;Oregon)
Granter. A.B.WatdotfEllldRena·~.Waldorf
InFavoi: of The United States ofAnierl~ agtJngbyand tbrongh theBureau ofLand

Managem ent;, U,S.D.L and assigns
Purpose: Road-way.
(Affectsportion ofT10 S, R 25E.WM. and T 11 S, R25 EM.W.)

24. AnEasenientand right--of-way .createdb)'"i~eJl4 subjectto theterms andprovisions thereof;
Dated: January22, 1955
Recorded: February5, 1955
·Boold'PageNo.:· Book28 ofDeeds atpag0428 (Rec.orda ofWheelerCounfy, Oregon)
Orantor: A.E.Waldorfand.Rona.M. Waldorf·
InFavor of: TheUnited-States ofAmetlca, and its assigns
(Aff~taportion·ofT 10:s.R25 B.W,M. and T 11 8,R25 E.W.M.)
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25.Reservation assetout in deed:
. From: DaytonE. GloverandWilmaE, Glover,husbandimd w:lfo
To: EdwinaJ, Campbell,FloydB. Satterlee and.JohnB. Gordon
Recorded~ Ootobor 23, i9S8
Book/ PageNo.: Book29 ofDeeds o.t page412 (lleoo.tds of-Wboeler·County, Oregon)
'(A:ffeots Sections 2 and3 inT11 S,R23 .W.M)

26. Covenants.ConditioDS,Restrictions and Easements including terms and provJgions, as set·forthin.
documcnts as follows; ·
Book/PageNo,: Book30 ofDeedsatpage 237 (Records ofWheelerCourrty,"Ottgon}
Recorded: Deoember 1l, 1961 ·
Book/PageNo.: Book 30 ofDeeds at page468 (Records ofWheelerCoanty,.Oregon):
Recored: Jane 17, 1963 .
Book/PageNo.: Book30 ofDeedsatpago 470 (Records ofWheelerCounty, Oregon)
Reoorded: June 17, 1963
Book/PageNo,: Book 30 ofDeedsatpage 471 (Records ofWheeler County, Oregon)
Recorded: Jme 17,1963
~oak/PageNo.; Book 30 ofDeeds atpage 508 (Reaords ofWheelerCoun~, Oregon) _
Rscorded: July23, 1963
Book/Page No.: Book 32 of.Deeds s:t.pago 370 (Records ofWheeler County, Otogon)
Recorded: Apdl27, 1970
Book/PageNo.: Book 32 ofDeeds atpa.ge·473 (Records ofWheeler County, Oregon)
Reoorded; .Augost-21, .1970
Book/PageNo.: Book32 0fDeeds at page 486 (Rcords ofWheelerCounty,Oregon)
Recorded: August31, 1970

.27, ARoad.Easementores'ted by instrur.nent, subject to the ters andproVisionsthereof:
Dated!' December7, 1971 '
Recorded:. May 11, 1972
Book/Page No,: Book 33 ofDeeds r:rtpage 307 (Records ofWheelerCounty, Oregon)
Grantor; DaytonB. Glover andWilma.B:Olover,.hl14~d andwife,EdwinJ. Campbell;

FloydE, Satterlee andJohnB. Gordon
InFavorof: The tJn.itedStates ofAmerica mid its assigns
(Affects Sections 2 and3 inT 11 S,R25E.WM)

28. ATimberDecdcratedby iust:twnenti subject 10 the termsandprovisions thereof!
Recorded: November8, "1974
Book/PageNo.! Book 34 ofDeeds atpage275 (Records ofWheeler·County, Oregon)
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A1,1gUSt 8, 1977
January 10, 1978
M..35-64 {Records ofWheelerCounty, Oregon)
W-4Iunoh Co!Xl.pany, a~emhip oomposed ofUoward Oable,:Fraok
Sttandlill3andGeorgeK. Bramet

InFavotof: TheUnited States ofAmerica, and ita assigns
(AffectsportionofT 11 S, R 2SB.W;M)

'2.9. An Exo1usive RoadBasexnent created by instrument, subjectoftfu, terms and
provisionsthereof:
Dated:
Recorded:
At:-

- Qrantor:

. so.. ·Nfmersl reservationandMlmng'Easemenr;· inolucllngthe -termsmd provisiOll.9 thereof:-
kecoxdcd: June 8, 1979
Microfilm: M.:.35,4.90 (R'eo~rdsofWheeler County. Oregon)
·InFavor of'. W-4Range Company, a partnership oomp,osed ofB.ow.n-d,.Oable;Franl<, Stradling;

and George I<. Bmmet, it ortheirheirs, successors, andassigns. .

The interest excepted·ubovehas notbecn-exa.nrlned-attd suosequenttransaotions a:ffeoti.ng sald interest or
taxes levied~gamst:sanie aro not.retlected in this titlereport.

A.$$lgnment ofOil and Oas Lease, &U.bject to the terms endprovisions thereof.
Dated: August 25, 1981
Recorded: .. February 16, 1982
Book/Page-No.: Book 36 ofDeeds ntpage282 (Recprd$ofVlheelorCo\lllty> Ot'l!gon.)
Assignor. W.H. Cham.pion a:nd IanioeA. Chanlpio11-i husbandan<i:wifu
Assignee: AeonEnergyCo.
(.Reserving an·oveniding-royalty interest)

31•. A Oil and Ga$Lease,-inolucling-the tenns at1d_prov~ions thereof:
Dated: July8, 1981
Recorded: August 20, 1981
Book/Page No.: Book36 ofDeeds at page 126 (RecordsofWheeler County,Oregon)
Lesso~ JamesM. Stirewalt andEffieL. Stirewalt. husband and-wife ·E::-.t\
Lessee: W.H,Champion g'
(Alsoaffects other lands.)- \\~G . ~ \'.it\

z16
St­wf

By StatutoryWarrantyDeed including the te.cms ·andprovJ.sfon.s·•thereof:
Dated: Mey5, 1986
Recorded: July 18, 1986
Book/Psge.No.: Book37 ofDceds atpage 637 (R~orps ofWheelerCounty, Oregon)
AssignOl': James M. Stirewalt andEffie'L, Stlrowalt .
.Assignee: Ro~rtD. :Nea~n andDelta E,Ncsea FamilyTrust
(No assurance is herebygiven as to theourrentownership oftho Lessee's interest u:adersaid·oil endgas
lease)

32. Reservatl:on as set out in deed:
Recorded: October 19, 1988
·:aoo~Pa~eNo.: · Book 38 ofDeechra.tpage 384 (Records ofWheetorCotmty, Oregon)
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33. ALease, inoludingthe tenn.s endprovisions .thereof;
Dated: July24, 1990

_Reoorded.: July,31, 199,0
Book/PageNo.: Book 38 0fDeeds atpage 8II (Records ofWheelerCounty, Orego)
From: R.D.Nesen..a:ndDeltaNeson.
to: TheUmwd StaiesofAmerica.

34, Reservation as set outiudeed;
From: W.4RanchCompny,apartnership composedofHoward Gable,Frank

Strandling andGeorgeK. Bramet
RobertD. Nesen and DeltaF.Nesen, Trustees oftbeRobert:D.Nesen andDelta·
F,NosenFamily 'Ft-ust
May2, 1994
May13, l994
940154 (RecordsofWheelerCounty, Oregon)

35. Any claimbased upon theBLM1:0ao.upFtank's Creek as setoutinDeedMF tf.9803531 looated .in
Tow.nshlp 11 Ra:ngo 25 Seotions·l5 and· 16.

To:

-Dated:
Recorded:
MiO\'ofilm°l'{o,:
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BXHIBIT""
Lo.om:dinWHEELER. COUNIY, OREGON:

JnIqwnshin 9 South,Rang~25 Jie.slcl':theWi1lnmc:tteMeridian;
Section25: ESE; SWSE';S'SW.
Section26: S1/:zS½
Seotion27: SW1/-tSW1A:B½SW¼; SE¼SH¾
Seotion28: SB¼SW'/4; S½SE¼
Section31: SE'l4SB¼
Section32: SE'NW; SW'NE;E'NE;S
Seotion33: All
Section34: AII
Section 35: All, BXCBPT tha~ASW1/4
Section36; All,BXCBPTtho SW¼SE¼

InIoWQShip 1a South. R:antm 24:Ba§t of1h.e W-tll111J1etteMe.drlian;
Section 1: SNSE; SSE

lhT_pwnship 10 South, Range25Ratof'theWillametteMerldien:
Section l: lots 3 and-4; S½NW1/.; SW1/4
Section 2: All, EXCE.PT tho SW¼SW¼
Section 3: All
Section 4: Lot<l 1, 2, 3 ~d4; S½NW¼; SW1/..;N½SE¼j SW%NE¼
Sect!on 5: Lots 1,2, 3, aud 4;SN%;SE;SSW%
Section 6: Lots 1, 2, G, and 7; SE1/..NW'¼;B½SW¼i S¼NE¼;Nl/4SE¼, SW¼SE¼
Section 7: Lot·4; SE¾NWY~·E½SW¼; SW¼NB¼;-SB¼SB¼
Section 8: All
Section 9: N%NW1/4; SW¼NW/..; NW¼SW¼;-B%B¼
Setion 19: W;NENE
Section 11: ·NW¾NE¼
Section 12; S%SE¾
Section 13: NNE;SN;S
Section 14:. SB¼NE!/4;B!/:SB¼; SW¼SB¼
Seotlo.n 15: NW¼;NB1/4SW¼
Seciion 1Q: W½;NE¼; E½SE¼
Scctlon 17: B¼W¼; W1/2B½;NB¼NB¼tE½SEY,i;W¼SW¼
Seotion 18: SB1/4NW ½; NE¼SW ¼;SB¼
Section 19: Lots2, 3, and 4;ESW;NWYNESSW'SE;EE
Seotlon20: W½NE1t/4; SE¼SB¼~W½ W1/2
Section21~ Wl/,.N\\71A~NW¼SW¼; B1/:iSW¼
Section 22: ENE
Section23: N1/,NW!/4j :B½SW¼;B½
Section 24: W¼W'/2; E½SW¼; SE¼SE¾
Seotion2S: B1/.iB½
Section26: S%N1/2j S¼

RECE\\JED
SEP 16 113'2.i

oWRD
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Seotion27: SW¼SW¼
:section28: .SW¼NW1/4;E¼NW¼;·E½
Seotion29: NE¼NE¼; SYaN%; E¼SWT/4.; SE¼INW¼1:lW1.4; W¾SW¼
Seotion 30: Lots 1., 2, S and-4• B½NB¼;E½W¼pW1/zNE¼; SB¼
Seotlon 31: Lots1. 2, 3 and 4j SB1/~/...;NE¼SW¼; SB¼NB¼;.'SE¼;

NE¼NW¼; SE¼SWl/-t; N¼NS ¼;SW¾NB¼
Section 32: ENW;NS
Section34: WW; SB:SW; W%SE; NANE
Seotion·35: N½; SE¼SB¼
Section 36! W½;E1/:zNB¼; SE¼

BXCBPTlNGTHEREFROMan timber standing,growing, Iylg, being .up.on to be srown
as conveyed 'in cemrln deedsrecordedNovember24, · i.997 at1'vIF#970465;,andNovember
15, 2005 atMF# 050375,RecordsofWVheolerCount)'1 Oregon.

InTownshlp 11, South, Rnnge-2S.&.<itot.tbeWillamette·Merldian:
Section 1: WSW
Section 2: 10ts 1,2, 3, and4;SW'/NE;S
Section 3: Lots 1 and 2iN'hSE¼; SE¼SE¼
Section 9: .EVE
Section 10: All.
Seeti.on.. II: N;NSW
Seotion: 12: SW¼NW¼
Section 15;N;NS,EXCEPT all~portion .ofthe 'NWand of

theN½SW¼ Iying·W6st ofaUne-30-FeetBastofthe
cen~tline o:ftheBLMRoadupFrank's Creel<,

Section 16: NENE,EXCEPTall thatportion of.theNE¼NB¼ lying·
Westofa line30 feetEast ofthe center.line of
theBLMRoadupFranksCrck.
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GRANT COUNTY SPECIAL.EXBCPTIONS·
1. Taxes for the2007-2008 periodwhlah are a lien as of~y-1, 2007 burnotyet

payable..

nEcEIVrD
st15 20%\

OWRD2. Reservations contamed. in:Pato.nts ftom·theUnited States ofAme.rlca.Bild in Deeds
from the State ofOregon.

3. Unpatentedmining claims, ifacy.

4, As disclosed by-the tax. roll th~.premlses-herclndescribedhave been zonedor
classified for farm usc. Atany time that said land is clisq\fflU:fied·forsuchuse, the
propertymaybo subject to additional taxes orpenaltiesand interest.

5. This reportdoes notinclude asearch frinaning statements oragricultural services
liens whlcb·axefu.edwiththe Secretmyof·State anr;l anymatterswhichwould be
disoloscd thereby nre expressly exclttded from coverage herein.

6. Any improvement located upon the insured:propextr.whioh ls desbribed or dcfinad
asmobile home under'theprovisions ofChapters 803'and 820, OREGONREVISED

STA1UTES and is subject to registxation as provided therein,

7. Rights ofthe~bile in and to anyportion-oftho h~ desoribed premises-lying
withinthe boundaries ofstreets, roadsorhighways,

8. Notwithstanding Paragraph 4 ofthe~.olausos of·thepolioy orpolicies TO be
issued, thepolioy orpolicieswillatinsure agist loss arising byreasonofany
Ia.ck ofa right ofaccess to and fromthe land. (Affects thoseparoel.s not abutting
UJlOnorbeing oontiguousto·~:public .road orhighway.

9. Rights of tho _publio and governmental bodies inand to llllyportion·of thc premieos
horcindescn'bed .lying below th.e high y.rototmarkof tbe JohnDayRiver, inclndina
any ownership rights whichmaybe obrlmed by tht, State ofOregonbelow thohigh
watermark..

10. Such dghts and easements fornavigation.and fishing asmayexist overthat portion
ofthepropertylying beneath thowaters ofthe John DayRiver andvarious creeks.

l l. .Any advetse claim based t.UJOn tho assertionthat:
(a) Said fond or ony partthQroof is now or atany timo has been-below the.ordirurry
HIGH wEJt.ermark of the JohnDay Rlvcr and various oreoks,
(b) Somo portion ofsaid landhasbeen createdby artifi cialmuns or has acoreted to
uch portionso otea.led. .
(c). So.me portion of'said land hasbeen broughtwithin.the boundaries thereofbyan
avlsivemovement ofthe JohnDay Riverand various creeks, orhas bcon formedby
crotionto any suohportion,
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12, Mineral Reservation, including ten-ns and.provislots thereof:
Reserved by: MattieB.Ba1es
Recorded: Juno 3, 1949
Book! S7
Page 188
Affects: Portions ofSections 10, 15,16, 17, 21, and 33, ofTownship10 South,
Range26Eastofthe WillametteMeridian o.nd Sectfon 10, 'township 11
South, Rang 26 Past oftheW"illamettoM:erldian

Tp.c interest excepted abovehasnotbeen examined-and. subsequemttansaotions
affecting .said i~rest or taxes levied.against same axenot1'efleoted inthis title
:report.

13. Easement, including thetexms andprovlsi•ons thereon·
For. road) together'Wi1h. all appu:rtenanoes thereto as:moro
partioulacly

deson1;,ed thetein
Granted to: United Stares 0fAmerica
Recorded: February 10, 1955
Book: 71
Paga: 512
Affects: eertain lands inTownship 10 South, Range 26 East oftho Willamette
Meridian

14. Easement, inoludi.ng the·tenns ·ffidpro-visions thereof:
For: road, togetherwith all appurtenances thereto asmore partl.cularly di,sorlbed
therein
Granted to: United States ofAmerica
Recorded: March1, 1957
Book: 76
Pge: 438
Affeots: portions ofSoctlon,g 10,15, and36, Township10 South,Range26East of
theWillametteMeridian

15. Easement,.including.the terms and provisions thereof:
For: access rond, together wlthall ~ppurte~oes thctcio as lllO\'~ pnrtiouiariy
described therein
Grant.cd to: United StatesofAmerica
Recorded! August 19, 1957
Book: 77
Page. 348
Affects:portions ofSeotions 4,5,6,9,10,15,16,21,and 22,Township 10South,
Range 26 East oftheiwm~ette.Mcrldian.Togetherwith that certainRight ofWay
Use Agreementincluding tho terms andprovisions thereof, recorded October-28,.
1975, inBook 113, page751.
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1.6. BasanElllt, ino1udingtho tonnsand. provisions thorof!
'Fot: access road, togetherwith..all appurtooances thereto as ·'\. \~'O
orparticularly ,

desert'bedtheroln t' 0l
United StatesfAmerica gl°
November4, 1965 1
i ow"f

Page: ·88
Affeots: portions ofSection l,.Township·l1 South, Range 26·Bastofthe
Willamette Meridian-and Sectlons 24,25, and 56, Township 1o South,
Range26BastoftheWillametteMcrldia.n

17. Basement, inolv.di.Qg tho toons and]lrovislons thoxoof!
For: . access road, togetherwith allappurtenances thereto es
moreparticularly

desori'bedtherein
Gmntedto: Unfterl States ofAmerica
Recorded: January24, 1967
Book: 96
Page: 22
Affects~ El/2SB1/4 Seed.on 14, Township··l t South. :Range 26 East ofthe
Willamette Meridian .

I8. Easement, io/ding the terms and provisions thoroof:
For: . acocss 1oad, togetherwith allappurtenances thereto as
more particularly

described therein
Granted to: United StatesofAmcrlca.
Recorded: February 1, 1967
Book: 96
Page: 55
Affeo18: SE1/4NE1/4'Section2~.Township -1-1 South, Range 26East of'the
WUlamm:to Meridian

19, Easement, including the terms anclprovisions. :thereofl
For: road, togetherwith all appurtenances thereto asmore
partiaularly ·

described therein
Grallted to: United:States ofA.medoa
Recorded: · June 23,1972
Book: 108
P.age: 441 .
.Affects: portions ofSections 14,22,23t26, and36, Township 10 South, Range26
East oftheWillametteMeridian and Section 1, Township 1I Suh,
Range26 EastoftboWillametteMe.ricilun ·

. ,.,.· • ..

j

Granted to:
Rooordcd:
Boole
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20. Right ofW-ayUse A~mentincludingthe terms andprovig\ons 1hmof, to the
United States Dopartment oftho Interior, Bureau ofLandManagement;~corded
October 28, -1975> inBook l 13, page 751.

21. Basement,including the lerms andprovisions thereof%
For: roadway, togetherwith all appurteuances thereto as more -q4
into»levy .,a

described therein bDV
Grantedto: Un!ted States ofAmorloa St.~ ·
Recorded: Api120, 1976 NP
B.ook: 114 i"\1'1
Page: 629
Affects: NE1/4SE1/4 ofSeotion 24, Townsbip 11 Sou~Rilnge 26 Bast ofthe
WillametteMeridian

22. Agreements forElectric Service, includingthe terms andprovisions thereof,
between Columbia Power Gooperatr1eAssociation andLongviewRanch, recorded
June 8, 1989 .in.Book 138, pages 942 and 948, affecting lands :inTownship 9 Sollllb
Range 2o Eastof.the WillamattGMeridian..

23. Coven.ants, conoitlons, xestrlctions and reservations as setforthin thatcertaindeed
fromtho StateofOregon..by .and through itsDepartment ofTransportatio~
HighwayDivision recorded September 4, 1991, as InstNo, !Hl483. ·

24. Easement, including the teml.8 and _provisions thotcof:
For. road rightofway, togeher withall appurtenances tbateto smoreparticularly
described therein
Granted to: Grant County, Oregon
!{ecorded; Jrui\laty 9, 1992
Instr. No.: 920051
Affects: NEl/4SE1/4 Sectlon24~ Township 11 South) Range 26 :Bastofthe
WillametteMeridian

25, Eaac:me.tit, .inoluding the terms andprovisio.n.s thereof:
Fot; construction.andmaiptenance ofundemround tcfopb.o11e faoilitios,
togetherwith all appurtenanoes thereto s more particularly described therein
Granted to: Telephone UtUftfes ofEast0mOregon
Recorded: April 2, 1992
Im.'tr. No.: 920'542
AffeotS: SEll4NWl/4•Seotion 6, Township 10 SoutntRange26Bastofthe
Willamette Merfdian
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P,070 .

46. R.esetVatione; inclucling·1nei terms and provisions thereof, in ;Deed:
Reoorded: J~2, 1992 ·
Instr.No.: 920961
As ·follows; "Reaetving unto grantor ½ ofmineral rights. ALSO, reserving unto
grantor, casements over existlng roads.for vehlcttlar traviL"
(Affects lands in Seotfons 12114, and24, Township 11 South, Range26 East ofthe
Willamette·Meridian andotherproporty ss well)

27, Mineral .Reservation, inoluding tertnS aridprovisions thereof:
Reserved by; W'-4 Ranob:Company, apartnership
Reoorded.: May 13, 1994
Instr, No,i 940902
Affeot:s: ¼ ofminerals not.previously reserv~cl on lands inTownships 10 and l l
South,Range 26BastofthoWillametteMeridizin ·

28. Easements over existing road$ situatediTowaship 11 South, Range 26 Bast ofthe
WillametteMm:idian as set.forth inthat cmainBargain and'StileDccdfromBarbara
"Blice toMerloJ.& KathleenR. Kidwell, guests and assigns recorded June 3~ 1998,
as Jnst.No. 981076.

29, A o.erti:fied-eopy of theResolution authorizing the execution oft.he ncoessacy
docU'Jllents to be insured. SeidResolution mustbe passedby theBoard of.Direotors
ofCypressAhb~yCompaoy, aCalifornia COlJ)0ration., and should be fur;oisl)edfor

End ofExceptions crvFD)
e 167%\

ow
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Looated hn GRANT'COUNTY,OREGON:

Township 9 South, Rangc.26 East oftheWillamotto Meridian, GrantCounty,
Oregon:
Section30:.N1/2~E1/4SW1/4; SAVB &EXCI!PT th.at.portion. lying South
andWestof.theNorth.lineoftheJohn DayRiver,
ALSO: Atrat ofland in tho NEI/4SW1/4and theW1l2SB1/4 ofsaid
Section 30, describedas follows:
Beginningatapoint on the Southerly rightofway lino ofthB JohnDay
Highway. said point bemg .'.30.0 feet-distant from (·whenmeasured atrlght
·angles to) .thehighway center line, said·point also· _\,()Ing 652.7 feetNorth and
693.3 feet&st o:f the-South· quarter comerofsaid Section30, whichpoint is
on tlie South line oftheNl/2SW1/4SEJ/4 ofsaid Section 30; thence
N89°23'30,,W, along said South. line; 686.3 feet-to the Southwost comer of
the Nl/2SW1/4SB1/4 ofsaidSeotl.on.30; thenceN036730E, along the.West
line-ofthe N1/2NW1/4SE1/4 of"~d Sectiou-30, 660.0.feetto the·Norlheast
comer oftlw S'B1/4SW1-/4 ofsaid S~on 30; thenoaN89°23'30"W, along the
North line.ofthe SBl/4SWI/4.ofsa.id Section 30, 1390.5 feetto theNorthwest
comer ofho SB14SW1/4 ofsaid Section30;thenceN0362307, along the
W¢st line oftheNE1/4SW1/4 ofsaid Section 30, 599.0 fet to the Southerly
right ofway lineofthe JohnDayHighway;·tbeooe, along aaifl.Southorly.tight
ofway line, as follows: ona542.96 foot radiusourve right ('thelong·chord of
whichbears S6525'E, 179.8 feet) 180.0 feet;55°51'E,42.3 feet; on a
666.62foot radius curve-left (the . .
long chord ofwhich curve bears $68%45'E, 300.2 feet) 300.5 feet; S8139E,
285.8 feet; on a927.93 foot.tadius corve right (the long chord ofwhloh beare­
S63"27'B1 587.7 feet) SSS.:5 feet; S45°15'E, 1093.4 feet to the pointof
beginning
SAVE &BXCEPTthe followi.ngtraots;
(a) Beginningatapoint on the Southerlyrfghtofway line ofthe JohnDay
Highway, saidpot being 1728.3 feetNorth and 1036.2 feetWestofthe
South quarter oomorofsaid Seotlon :30~ thenc~ S25°09'W, 90,0 feet; -thence
N64°S 1'w,10O,0 feet; theneoN2S009"S, 90,0 fe.et to theSoutherly tightof
way1ine ofsaid highway; tb.enoe, along said Southerly rlght ofway line, on a.
6$6,Q2. footradius curve left (the long chord of-whioh curve bears·S64°51'E,
100.0 feet) 100.l foetto the pointofbeginning.
(b) Begln:ning at theNorthwest corner ofthe Sl/2SW1/4SE1/4·ofsa:id
Section 30; thence $8923'307E, 79.9 fet; thence NA4109'W, 271.0 fee;
thence N63°32'W, 245.5 feet; thencoN48°591W, 282'.2 f~et;-the.o,co
N5825'W, 357.0 feet; thence835°13', 425.4 feet;hoceS46°09'E, 485.0
fest,more or less, to the· South line ofthoNl/2.SE1/4SW1/4 ofsaid Section
30; thcnceEasterly, along said South lint; 245~0 feet,moro or less, LO the
pointofbeginning,
('fax Acct. 8 9...26 5501;Ref.• 552l)

RECEIVED
SEP 15 202.1

OWRD
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Township9 South, Range 26East oftheWillametteMerldinn, GrantCounty,
Oregon:
Section 30: Lot4; thatportion of theNl/2SE1/4SW1/4 lying South and West
oftheNorth line ofthe JohnDayRiver; S 1 /2SE114SW1/4; S 1/2SWl/4S'81 /4..
SAVE &EXCEPT'thosoportions convoyedto the State ·ofOrago,:x, by and
thtougb its l:l.ighwa.yCollUnission, by deeds recorded.- September22, 1941, in
Book 45, p4gcs 23 and24> and· recordedMay20, 19S8, inBook 79, page27.

. Sectl.on 3-1: Lots. l and2; B-1/2NW1/~;:Wl/2NE1/4;
SAVE &EXCEPT thatportion oftho NWl/4NEl/4 conveyed to the Sta.to of
Oregon,byandthroughitsHighway Commission, .by deeds recorded
September22, 1941,iBook45, page 23, for b.Jgliway rl@).t ofway. ·

ALSO, a tractofland situated in the S·1/2SE1/4ofsaid Seotjon 30 and in the
NW1VANE1/4 and intheE1/2NE1/4ofsaid Section 31, Township 9 South,

· Range 26East ofthe 'WIIlamnetteMeridlan, as .dei;cribed in Deed from the
State ofOregon, by and throughisDepartmentofTransportation, Highway
D}vision, recorded September4, 1991, asInst No. 91 1483.
(TaxAC¢t. 8 926 5500, 5600;Ref's. 5521., 5523)

Township IO South, Range26 East of.theWillametteMeridian,Grant
County> Oregon; .

·Section4: NE1/4$W1/4; Sl/2S1/2,
Sectj,on S: SWl/4; Sl/2SE1/4.
Seotion 6: Lot 3; SBl/4NW1/4;El/2SWI/4; SW1/4SE1/4; El/2SE1/4i
SAVE& EXCEP'I:thatportion.con.veyea to the State ofOregon, by. and
thro,;xgh its Depa:rtrnent ofTransporla.tion, High~Di-vision, bedeeds
recordedptember21, 1990, as Inst.No's,900784, 900785, 900786, for
highwayrl,ghtofway. .
Section 7: Lots. 2,3, and 4; .81/2Wl/?.; NWl/4SB1/4; .Bl/2.El/2.
Sect!on 8: S1/2NE1/4;W1/2,
Section 9: Nl/2NE 1/4;NE1/4NWI/4; .S l/2NW1/4.
Seation 1Ot W1/2E1/2;El/2W1/2,
Section 14; Sl/2NE1/4; Nl/2SE1/4,
Section 15: EL/2,
Section 16: All,
Section 17: SW1/4SE1/4;W.1/2.
Section 18: Lots 1,2,3, and 4; SW1i4SE1/4; El/2El/2.
Section 19: Lota 1,2,3> 8n<l4;E1/2NW1/4;NE1/4SWI/4;NE1/4;.N1/2SE1/4;
SAVE&EXCEPTthatportlon ofthe SWl/4-SWl/4 conveyed to the Stat of
Oregon,, byand tlli:ough·its Highway.Coxnrriission1 ·b1 dt1eds recorded July26,
1944,. in Book47, page 48, .
ScQtion 20: NWl/4;N1/2SWl/4.
Section 21: NEl/4; E1/2NW1/4.
Sectlon 22: Wl/2NEI/4; NW1/4SEl/4;Wl/2.
Sc;ctlon. 24: SW1/4SE1/4.

nEcEVE
sEP 15 02\

OWRD
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SeotiQn 25: Wl/2Bl/2; SElf4SWl/4;=NW1l4HWl/4.
Section.26; Nl/2SB1/4; SE1/4SE1/4,
Section 30: Lots 2,3, and 4..
S ectio n 31: Lots l , 2 , 3 and 4; S AVB & E X CEP T thatpottion ofL o ts 3 and 4

wblch·lfos onthe East side·ofthe oenteroftho John-DayRiver.
Section 33: NW1/4SW1/4.
Seotion36: NW·l/4NEJ/4;Nl/2NW1 /4.
(fax Aoot's, 8 & 8~2 10-26 60,0, 1400. 1700, 2400, 2500.2800, 3100; Refs,
5647, 5653, 5655, 5819, 5658, 5659, 5660, 5820, 5822)

Tow.nshlp _11 South, Range 26 EastoftheWillamette Meridian, Grant·
Co'llnf;)r, Oregon:
Seotion 1! Lot 4; S l/2NWl/4; SWl/4NE1/4,
Section 6~ L¢ 4; SAVE&EXCEPTthat portionwhich lies on tb.eEa,<;t side
ofthe centeroftheJohnDayRlver.
Section 10: NB1/4NE1/4,
·Section 12: SW1/4NWl/4.
Section 14: SEl/4,
Section 24: Sl/2NE1/4;Nl/2SE1/4.
(Tax Acct's, 8 11w26 200; 1200, 1900, 2200, 2400. 3900;Ref's. 5824, 582S\ S832, 5835J
5844, 5849)

RECEIVED
SEP 1·6 2021

OWRD
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF GRANT

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

POWAY CITRUS COMPANY
t DUSTIN B. ROSE
P.O. BOX 960
CORONADO, CALIFORNIA 92118

confirms the right to use the waters of the JOHN DAY RIVER, a
tributary of the COLUMBIA RIVER, for the purpose of IRRIGATING 167.0
ACRES.

This right has been perfected under Permit 3942. The date of priority
is OCTOBER 4, 1918. This right is limited to 2.09 CUBIC FEET PER
SECOND IF AVAILABLE AT THE ORIGINAL POINT OF DIVERSION, or its
equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion
from the source.

The points of diversion are located as follows:

LOT 3 (NW 1/4 SW 1/4), LOT 4 (SW 1/4 SW 1/4), SECTION 30; LOT 2
(SW 1/4 NW 1/4), SECTION 31, T 10 S, R 26 E. W.M.; LOT 4 (NW 1/4 NW
1/4), SECTION 6, T 11 S, R 26 E, W.M.; DIV PT 1- 430 FEET SOUTH AND
390 FEET EAST; DIV PT 2 - 2550 FEET SOUTH AND 220 FEET EAST, BOTH FROM
THE WEST 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 30; DIV PT 3 - 1670 FEET SOUTH AND 1140
FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 31; DIV PT 7 - 520 FEET SOOTH
AND 660 FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 6.

This right shall conform to any reasonable rotation system ordered by
the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under this right, and to which this
right is appurtenant, is as follows:

SE 1/4 SE 1/4 8.0 ACRES
SECTION 24

NE 1/4 NE 1/4 10.0 ACRES
SE 1/4 NE 1/4 5.0 ACRES
NE 1/4 SE 1/4 7.0 ACRES
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 7.0 ACRES

SECTION 25

NE 1/4 NE 1/4 18.0 ACRES
SE 1/4 NE 1/4 20.0 ACRES

SECTION 36
TOWNSHIP 10 SOUTH, RANGE 25 EAST, W.M.

SEE NEXT PAGE



PAGE TWO

SW 1/4 SW 1/4 2.0 ACRES
SECTION 19

SW 1/4 NW 1/4 15.0 ACRES
SECTION 30

NW 1/4 NW 1/4 8.0 ACRES
SW 1/4 NW 1/4 17.0 ACRES
NW 1/4 SW 1/4 27.0 ACRES
SW 1/4 SW 1/4 16.0 ACRES

SECTION 31
TOWNSHIP 10 SOUTH, RANGE 26 EAST, W.M.

LOT 4 (NW 1/4 NW 1/4) 7.0 ACRES
SECTION 6

TOWNSHIP 11 SOUTH, RANGE 26 EAST, W.M.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in POINT OF DIVERSION
approved by an order of the Water Resources Director entered MAY 30,
1978, and amended NOVEMBER 6, 1978, and together with certificate
47276, supersedes certificate 3729, State Record of Water Right
Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. This right
is subject to minimum flows established by the Water Resources
Commission with an effective date prior to this right.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director,
affixed this date AUGUST 14, 1990.

[/ WILLIAM H. YOUNG

Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right aertifieates numbered 64632.

T-2791.JW
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Application No's 50323 Permit Nq\ 3_79,94 ..~-~~:?'
58060' 43772 «3' . .. ..

TRANSFER N0.'S: 2791 ~!{ c..~~¥. . ,,
. '39 06 .. t ...,. :r..:!:¼!4;,:7,2, ..._\.
3907 4..1%6,-+1735
3908 a' ­.. ~'· ·-1:,·.rff.:.:. r "i:

, IN NP.ME •of,:._? . -

POWAY CITRUS co.
Surveyed ~EPT. 16, 19~ , by·· ·,#.it}~

. ·.l'

DIVERSION POi!'-HS ·LOCATEDr .
No i -430' S. 8 390'E. from W.1/4 Cor. Sec. 30
No.2-2550's.8 220', E. from W.1/4 Cor. Sec. 30
No.3-1670°S. a 1140, E. from 'NW Cor. Sec. 31
No.4A-5so; N. 81690, E. from SW Cor. Sec. 7
No.48-330 S. 8 1430 E.~ .
No.4C-/O§O'N. 8187Q'.. ALL FROM NW Cor. Sec. 7
No.5 - 150 s.. a 1600 E. ·
No.68-3620 N. 8 1340'E from SW Cor. Sec. 19

ABOVE WITHIN T. I0S.,R.26E.,W.M.
No.7-520'5.8 660'E.from NW Cor. Sec.6

WITHIN T.11S., R.26E.,W.M.

UNDER-. . . Lr
-«.«or.o-ah-owe+rd.,-+a]»to..

..... ... .,. • I :,.

I
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-DIVERSION POINTS LOCATED:
'No.l.-4~6' ·s.a 390° E. from W.1/4 Cor, Sec. 30
· No:2-5,550;,.s. B. 22Q', E. from W.1/4 Cor,. Sec., 30
No.3-ISVO S. a 1140, E. from NW Cor. Sec..31
No.~A-58Q;N. 8: 169.0, E. froin SW Cqr, S,ec.7
No)iB-'?30 ?· 8'143'0,"E.r .
No.4c-,o~0N.81879 E. "ALL.FR0M"!W,Cor, Sec.7
No.5 - ·150 s.- ra-1so0 E.. · .• . • · , c ·

·. No.6B-3620'N.A 1340' E fro'm SW Cok1S,ec.19
AB9VE WITHIN,11os_26..M_. .

. No.1 520. s.:a 660 E. frond~W Cor., Sec.6
• ,11, ·, Wl[ t:flN-. T. l_l_;S.,.f!. ?6 E;.,,W.Mr: .,.
j: • i. ..... ..- , ' .' \;:-~ ,.. . ' •. ·f. ~ .

• t'·?• -~~"v . .,, L,_.;:;r,• ·=: C,'"' ,.~·1..:: •••· :~•--· . -~1 •'

:.. ·, ~.· f"':1,

~-'. ·, . ~ 12&'/- · ·-".-.PE~MlT 37.99~ .:· i.. -:~•· .. .--_ . , · .. - . · · ~ I
MS+' <;i.3gg. .5".$ss.3+" -&.. + ?±r;-;: · ··~·. --PERMl'f 43772: · • · •:""._' "< .;~· "-' • ••• r::, · ;: · • ~ ,i · .·· ·· .... ·.,. v· •
ni:: { · · • :--:.--.. / 1: i,. •' • ,. ~..t.,) ·:...~-~.,_v _

, . .. ··:'.. ,. ··~i.t\~,,--:-.,,-';'-;-:.,.--:;Pi-1:--;:--:---"".-,,::----=.~--:--:-;-;r.---::i
2 7T.,

··-:-
' .,.-

t +
·•..-.
7:.°

l•·,



\.

J

Loi ILot 2

I
B.C.

I
hI

?''..... ,,
, .. •,.

.... ···,- .,.-.

,•:·

.... " ~•' -,

1



'
ti

1:
ii

I

I
I
i

11 ·

II.

for the p:m;pose qf

GRANT & WHEELE8

.EDWARD R. & DORIS C. CHILCPTT

COUNTY OF

m:uis J'J5 tO QCettifp, That

SEE NEXT PAGE

and shall
conjonn to such reasonable rotation. sy_stem as·'Tl'\llY be ordered by the proper state officer.

A l!esmption of the piac_e of use under the right h'e'reby confirmea, nnd to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measuredat the point of diversion from the stre_am.
The point oj diversion is located in the NW!... NH!..., SW!;. NW¼, Section 19; NW; SW, Section
30, T. 10 s., R. 26 E., W. M., 5060 feet North and 950 feet East, 3700 feet
North and 1240 feet East, 3080 feet .South and 440 feet East, all from the SW
Corner, Section 19

The amoun! of water used for irrigation, together with. th_e am6unt iiecured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-fortieth of one cubic foo_t per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further 1 imited
to a diversion of not to exceed 5 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year,

under Permit No. 25276 and that said right to the·use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the.priority of the right h·e_re6y confirmed date:s from
March 22, 1954 · · · ·.. · · · · ·
that the amount of water to which such rightis entitfed and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially u,:,ed forsaid purposes, and shall noterceed
0.77 cubic foot per second

a tributary of Columbia River ·
irrigation of 31.0 acres

of Kimberly _ , State of Oregon,. 97848 ,hasmade.
proof to t1Le satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a rightto the use of the waters of
John Day River
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6.2 acres NE SE
Section 25

T. 10 S., R. 25 E., W. M.

0.6 acre SW¼ SW..
4.0 acres SE; SW

Section.18

8.1 acres NE; NW;
4.6 acres NW; NW
0.2 acre SW¼ NWI.;
0.7 acre .SE¼ NWJ..

Section 19

6.6 acres SW; NW
Section 30

T. 10 S., R. 26 E., W. M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the prior
certificate recort!ed at page 30365, Volume 22, State Record of Water Right ·
Cert~ficates, NOT canceled by the provisions of an order .of the Water Resources
Director entered on November 15, 1978.' · · .- . -

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to 0RS 540.610.
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Recorded in State Record ofWatar Rigltt Certificates, Volume 40 , page 47510

The right to the use of the water for the purpoacs aforcsaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use,herein described. and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies
es tab1 i shed by the Water Policy Revie~, Board.

WITNESS tltc signature of the Water Resources Director, afjired

this date. February 28, 1979
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WAHR A:SSOCIATES INC

TRANSMITTALLETTER

To: OregonWaterRes0urces De_gartment
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, GR 97301

Attn: Lisa Jaramillo Job Number: 10179.001

RE: Drought Transfer Application T-13823

We are sending:

Number of
Date DescriptionCopies

1 9/2/2021 Signed and Notarized Evidence ofUse Affidavit for @ettifi:cate 64632

The above are transmitted as indicated below:

□ For Signature [g] For YourUse □ As Requested

□ ForReview andComment □ Other (see comments) ti Returp.ed to Y:ou

Deliverymethod:

□ U.S. Mail [g] Overnight Mail □ Courier

Steven R. Bruce, RG, CWRE
cc. Scott Sutton; Longview Ranch (via

email and no attachments)

Comments:
Hi Lisa,
Attached is the signed and notarizedEvidence ofUse Affidavitfor Certificate 64632. This document
replaces the copy we previously provided forDrought Transfer T-13 8·t3.

Thank you, •

ll;6_.,,

Sl<ookum Water AssociatesJae. 1626Victorion Woy Eugene, 0R 9740I



l
Applitation for Water Right

Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

RECEIVED
OCT 12 2021

OWRD

OREGONrg OregonWaterResources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legiblyor type. Be as specific as possible. Attachadditional pages ifyou needmore spacing.
Supportingdocumentation must be attached.

State of Oregon )
) ss

County of P:wm-..\:)

I, Scan SUTTON, in my capacity as RANCH MANAGER,

mailing address LONGVIEW RANCH. LLCOFNEVADA 39847 HIGHWAY 19 KIMBERLY.OR 97848

telephone number (541) 934-2964, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

[] Personal observation [] Professional expertise

2. I attest that:

] water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate # 64632; OR

D My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:
- "" a : Gov't Lot Acres '

Certificate# Township Range Mer Sec ¼¼
~ or DLC (ifapplicable)

OR

□
□

□
□

Confirming Certificate#has been issued within the past five years; OR

Part orall of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is:(Note: If the entire right proposed for
transferwas not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under 0RS 540.610(2) is attached.

Water has been used at the actual current paint of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate#__(For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

lrnn+ln1u:>c nn rouorco cl,fo\
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3. Thewater rightwas used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): HAy OWRD
4. I understand that if I do notattach oneormore of the documentsshownin the tablebelowto supportthe above

statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

Signature of Affiant

My commission Expires:. Pu_U@,y29

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this _2" dayof kplqL, 202L_.

,#(fJ{;;fo,Oregon
-

OFFICIAL STAMP
MICHEL STEPHANI SPROUFFSKE
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1012186

MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 09, 2025

SupportingDocuments Examples

D Copy of a water right certificate that has been
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)
LJ copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops
or for expenditures related to use of water

Copy of confirmingwater right certificate that shows issue date

• Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
use

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

D Records such as FSA crop reports. irrigation
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records of otherwater suppliers

• District assessment records for water delivered

• Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement

• Beneficial use reports from district

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan

• CREP Report

I

I

D Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to
establish location and date of photograph

Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
a water right.
If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or
without the source being identified, the date of the photograph
and source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD -www.wrd.state.or.us
Google Earth - earth.google.com
TerraServer- www.terraserver.com

O Approved Lease establishing beneficial use
within the last 5 years

Copy of instream lease or lease number



Watermaster Review Form

Watermaster Review Form:

Water Right Transfer

Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Transfer Application: T-13823

Applicant Name: Longview Ranch of Nevada

Review Due Date:

roeosea chances. []eou [loo [lo» [lose []om

Reviewer(s): E. Julsrud Date of Review: 10/25/2021

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and thatthe presumption of

forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? [[Yes [//No If"Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated

aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the

transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? Ill Yes D No Generally characterize the

frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred:
Regulation due to shortage in supply occurs annually in this section of the river.

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?

D Yes II I No D Records not available.

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in

regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s)

was/were maximized? [_]ves \/ No if"Yes", explain:

s. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would

be affected? D Yes Ill No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights

most affected:

Page 1 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application' l
6. Check here[/]if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the

current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize the locations where

the return flows likely occur and list thewater rights that benefit most:
The only rights thatwould benefit from return flows the mostwould be rights belonging to the applicant In this transfer.The
rights might include the following (lnlcudlng portions of the included certificates): C-64680, 64631, 64630, 47510, 64632

□ N/A
7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the old

and new PODs orwithin the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describeand, if possible,

estimate the losses:

0we
8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyondthe mouth of the source stream:
] N/A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with

OAR 690-077-0015(8)? □ Yes □ No

9. For POU changes: D N/A Is it likely the original place of use would continueto receivewater
from the same source? [/] Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

This is a flip-flop in place of use.

10. For POU or USE changes: []N your best judgment, would use of the existing right at "full
face value," result in the diversion of more waterthan can be used beneficially and without waste?

D Yes l✓I No If "Yes", explain:

11. For_PQU changes that_involve micro-irrigation: [/[N/A

a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current
place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the
Department through monitoring and site inspections by theWatermaster that the proposed transfer
will not result in injury or enlargement?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

TACS Page 2 of5 Last revised May 2019



• Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands
(or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer?

[] Yes [/]No it"Yes", answer the foowine:

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than

were authorized under the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the

temporary transfer actually remain dry? OYes D No If "No", explain:

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary

transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer?

D Yes D No If "Yes", describe:

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a
result of the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that:

i. "Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source?

[]ves [] o i"Yes",eto:

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur?

[]ves []No i"Yves",eoai:

TACS Page 3 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered in
determining whether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"?

[]ves []o "ves", e»veto:

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any Issues Identified above:

N/A

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to
other rights? D No D Yes, as checked and provided below:

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement:

A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water.

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition Is selected, also fill In the top
sections of Page 4)

a. Defore water usemaybegin under this order, the water user shall install a totallina flowmeter
or, with prior approval of tlw 0/racwr, onotharsultoolu maast1rf1)(J davlcu, IZ] ot ooch pofM of
diverslon/appropriation (new and exsting) OR at each new point of diversion/appropriation]Enth the exception that water rihts Issued to the ureau ofReclamation or an irrigation
district (or similar entity) are not subject to this condition.

b. The water usershall maintain the meters ormeasuring devices In good working order.
c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters ormeasuring devices; provided
however, where the meters ormeasuring devices are located within a private structure, the
Watermastershall request access upon reasonable notice.

□ Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill In the top sections
of Page 4)

a. Before water use maybegin under this order, the water usershall Install staff gages•,
or, with prior approval ofthe Director, othersuitable measuring devices, that measure the entire
range and stage between empty andfull in each reservoir. Staffgages shall be United States
Geological Survey style.

b. Before water use may begin under this order, if the reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, an
adjustable outlet valve must be Installed. The water usershall maintain such devices In good working
order. A written waivermay be obtained, if in thejudgment of the Director, the installation ofweirs or
othersuitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit.

Submerged Orifice

Flow Restrictor
□□

Weir

Parshall Flume

Other:

□□□

+ The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above
selected condition:

TACS Page 4 ofS Last revised May 2019



' Watermaster Review Form Transfer App lication

Oregon Water Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order)

Transfer #: T. 13823

D In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a totalizing flew meter will

be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer:

\/{ at each point ofdiversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR
D at each newpoint of diversion/appropriation.

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant
should contact the areaWatermaster:

Watermaster name: Eric W. Julsrud

District: 4

Address: 201 South Humbolt Street, Suite 180

City/State/Zip: Canyon City, OR 97820

Phone: 541-575-0119

Email: Eric.W.Julsrud@oregon.gov

Note: Ifa device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved
by the Watermaster, fill out and mail the form below to the Salem office.

kk#¥kkk#¥kk#k¥¥¥kk¥k¥##¥#¥¥¥kkk¥¥k¥#¥kkk¥¥k¥¥#k#kkkk#k#¥¥k¥¥#k¥#¥¥k¥¥¥k¥¥k¥kk¥¥k¥k¥¥k¥k¥¥#

Approval ofan Alternate Measurement Device T13823
(to be filled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, It must be mailed to:

Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

TACS Page 5 of5 Last revised May 2019



SKele9KUM
WATER ASSOCIATES INC

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

To: Oregon WaterResources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

Attn: Lisa Jaramillo

Date: September21, 2021

Job Number: 10179.001

RE: Drought Transfer Application T-13823 for Certificates 47510 and 64632

We are sending:

Number of Date Description
Copies

1 8/19/2021
Drought Transfer Application From Map for Transfer T-13823 Prepared by
Skookum Water Associates Inc.

cl"%
%
I

The above are transmitted as indicated below:

D For Signature

D ForReview and Comment

Delivery method:

□ U.S. Mail

[81 For Your Use

0 Other (see comments)

] Overight Mail

D As Requested

[] Retumed to You

[] courier

Comments:
Hi Lisa,
I apparently missed sending in the From Map for Transfer T-13823. I apologize for the oversight.

Thank you,

cc. •. ff,#re
Steven R.Bruce, RG, CWRE

SkookumWater Asso ciates Inc. 1626 Victorian Way Eugene, OR 9740 I (503) 319-8926
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4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

[X I 13C\ DER. (IDENTIFY)

----~~---
1083 TREASURY

□

STATE OF OREGON
WAl'ER RESOURCES DEPARTMEiNT

RECEIPT# 136410 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A •
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INV01€E II

(503) 986-09001 (503j 986:0904 (lax)-

RECEIVED FROM: Lonavie! Bach LC APPLICATION
-

BY: J ~
, PERMIT--

CASH:
TRANSFER 1·13823CHECK:lt T

0407 COPIES

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

0243 I/S Lease 0244 MuniWater Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water

$
$ -
$
$

$

RECORD FEE
$
s

LICENSE FEE
$
$ - -

0202
0204

EXAMFEE
s
$
$ ,;)oo. UV

EXAMFEE
$

WRD OPERATING ACCT

0219
0220

(IDENTIFY) _0THER

4270
MISCELLANEOUS

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES
0410 RESEARCH FEES
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY)
0240 EXTENSION OFTIME

WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACEWATER

0203 GROUNDWATER

0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DRILL C©NSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELLCONST. START FEE
0211

0210

WELL CONST START FEE

MONITORINGWELLS
Jae»,
CARDI

OTHER (IDENTIFY) ----------------~~

LIC NUMBER

I
I

0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY
POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

HYDROAPPLl€ATl0N

oo me pSf5sECEIVED
ea.a...MOVER THE COUNTER ­
DEscR1PT10N ? l.._s =-,J

0233

0231

L TREASURY OTHER[RDX_ 7

] 0607 TREASURY

RECEIPT: 136410 DATED: 9-l5·e»Dalsv:~~
Distribution -- White Copy · Customer, Yellow Copy • Fiscal, Blue eo;tte.SCopy - Fiscal



Application for; Water Right
Temporary or Drought Temporary Transfer
Part 1 of 5 -Minimum Requirements Checklist

OREGONg
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Oregon Water Resources 0epartment
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

This temporary transfer applieation will be returned if Pants 1 through5
and all required attachments are not completed and inchJded.

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

Part 3 -Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the online fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.

FOR All TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATIONS

Part 1 - Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.
Part 2- Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist.

Check all items included with this application. (N/A= Not Applicable)
g
g
3

RECEIVED
SEP 15 202l

OWHD

Part4- Completed Applicant Information and Signature.
Part 5 - Information about Transferred Water Rights: How many water rights are to be
transferred? 2 List them here: Certificates 47510 & 64632
Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)
For standard Temporary Transfer (one to five years) Begin Year:__ End Year:__.
Temporary Drought Transfer (Only in counties where the Governor has declared drought)

□ cg] N/A

cg] 0 N/A

Attachments:
g
(81

3

□ Q /A

□ l8] N/A

□ ] N/A

0
9

Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map.
Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.
Current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of use is temporarily
being moved.
Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land upon
which the water right is located.)
Supplemental Form D- For water rights served by or issued in the name of a district.
Complete when the temporarytransfer applicant is not the district.
Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal
lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural
changes, c) the use ofwater is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

D ~ N/A Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation (if necessary to conveywater to the proposed place of use).

(For Staff Use Only}
WE ARE RETURNING YOURAPPLICATION FORTHE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included or incomplete

Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete
Additional signature(s) required Part __ Is incomplete

Other/Explanation -=-----------
Staff: Phone:_________ Date:__/__/__

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 1 of 12 TACS



Part 2 of 5 -Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist

Your temporary transferapplication will be returned if any of the map requirements listed
below are not met.

Please be sure that the temporary transfer application map you submit includes all the required
items and matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

D [81 N/A Ifmore than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

g
[81

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size of the map can be 8½ x 11 inches, 8½ x 14 inches, 11x17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For 30x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required. RECEIVED

g
[81

[81

[81

A north arrow, a legend, and scale. SEP 15 2021

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet; the$3/gthe Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated}; the
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet; or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section,¼¼, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes-separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

] []NA Proposed temporary place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right,
priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section,
government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots,
donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or
permit.

D [81 N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s) to conveywater to the new
temporary place of use, show the proposed location and label it clearlywith distance and
bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be
expressed as either degrees-minutes-secondswith at least one digit after the decimal
(example - 42"32'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal
(example - 42.53764°).
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Part 3 of 5 - Fee Worksheet
FEE WORKSHEET forTEMPORARY (not drought) TRANSFERS

1 Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $950.00
Number of water rights included in transfer: _(2al
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: fill ifonly one water right this will be o

2 Multiply line 2b by $310.00 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2
Do you propose to change the place of use for a non-irrigation use?
D No: enter O on line 3 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) ) )) )) ))

D Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred: (32a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 3a above: (3b)

If 3b is 0, enter O on line 3 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) )

If 3b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (3c)_and
3 multiply 4c by $210.00, then enter on line3 3

Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use? HE- SEIVED
D No: enter O on line 4 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) 9) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) SEI 15 2021D Yes: enter the number of acres in the footprint of the place of use for the

portions of the rights to be transferred: (4a] £ WRD4 Multiply the number of acres in 4a above by $2.70 and enter on line 4» »
5 Add entries on lines 1 through 4 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 5

Is this transfer:
[]necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed

Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932?
D endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to

fish and wildlife habitat?
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enter on line 6 »

6 If no box is applicable, enter O on line 7» )) )) )) )) ) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 6
7 Subtract line 6 from line 5 » )) )) 9) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » Transfer Fee: 7 NA

FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY DROUGHT TRANSFERS
1 Base Fee (includes drought application and recording fee for up to 1 cfs) 1 $200.00

Enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see example below):
0.158(2a)

Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: - 0.842 (2b}
If 2b is 0, enter O on line 2 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) )) ) )) )) ))

If 2b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (2c) and
2 multiply 2c by $50, then enter on line 2 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 0
3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 3 $200

*Example for Line 2a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of PrimaryCertificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres
ofSupplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
1. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then multiply by the number of
acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).
2. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but Identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply
number ofacres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (ForC87654, 45.0 ac x0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)
3. Add cfs for the portions ofwater rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not countcfs for supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should be
assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre Included In the transfer. (In this example, blank 2a would be only 0.56 cfs,
since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 2b would be 0 and Line 2 would then also become 0).
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Part 4 of 5-ApplicantInformation and Signature

Applicant Information ---
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONALCONTACT NO.
LongviewRanch , LLC ofNevada Attn: ScottSutton (541) 934-2964
ADDRESS FAX NO.
39847 Highway 19
CITY I STATE le I E-MAIL
Kimberly OR 97848 longviewcattle@gmail.com
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVEALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OFTHE FINALORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information - The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this applicatior
AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Steven R. Bruce SkookumWaterAssociates Inc. (503) 319-8926
ADDRESS FAX NO.
1626Victorian Way
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL
Eugene OR 97204 steve@skookumwater.com
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE All CORRESPONDENCE FROMTHE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILLALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application and why:
We propose switching the place of use for 6.6 acres of a juniorwater right with a more seniorwater right
because the junior right is being regulated off due to the drought. A POD change is not needed.

If you need additional space, continue on a separate pieceof paper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1".

I (we)=~•lion contained In this application is true and accurate.

Sl5/kg_ scs.sonces.unaware £-)
Applicant signature Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date

Applicant signature Print Name (and Title If applicable) Date

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for
transfer is located? E] Yes D No

If NO, include signatures of all landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses If different than the applicant's) or
attach affidavits of consent from all landowners or individuals/entities (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) to which
thewater right(s) has been conveyed.

RECEIVED
SEP 1 5 207l

OWRD



[] check here if any of the water rightsproposedfor transfer are or will be located within orserved
by an irrigation or other water district. (NOTE: If this box is checked, you must complete and attach
Supplemental Form D.}

I ZIPSTATE

I ADDRESS

CIT

I ~~RICT NAME

0 Check here ifwater for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

I ZIPSTATE

I ADDRESS

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county,
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted,
conveyed and/or used.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
Grant County Planning Department 201 S. Humbolt, Suite 170
cIT STATE I ZIP
Canyon City OR 97820

ENTITYNAME ADDRESS
Wheeler County Planning Department 701 AdamsStreet
CITY STATE I ZIP
Fossil OR 97830

RECEIVED
SEP 15 202\

OWRD
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Part 5 of 5 -Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add rows to tables within the form.

Water Right Certificate# 47510

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 1.67 cubic feet per second (cfs) for POD 1 (see below) OR

RECEIVED
$EP 15 202l

OWRD
Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and applythe water at the authorized place of use. Certificate 47510 authorizes the use of two PODs
and Certificate 64632 authorizes the use of four PODs. Only POD 1 (see transfer maps) provides
water to the POU to be transferred.

A 50-hp centrifugal pump at POD 1 diverts water for both certificated water rights in the area of the
6.6 acres of rights to be transferred. The lift from the river to the pump is approximately10 feet and
the operating pressure Is 60 psi. The Department's online calculators available to CWREs shows the
pump capacity to be 2.03 cfs.

Two pivots are used to Irrigate the rights In the transfer area. Each pivot delivers approximately 750
pm (1.67 cfs).

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

- -

Is this POD/POA If POA, Tax Lot,POD/POA Authorized on OWROWell Measured Distances II
Name or the Certificate Log ID# (or DLC or (from a recognizedTwp Rng Sec X Gov'tNumber or Is it Well ID II survey corner) I

Proposed? Tag#L-) Lot
ell - we -

EJ Authorized s 26 E 30
N s

L3 3080 ft Sand 440 ft E from
PODl -- 10 w w SW corner, Section 19D Proposed

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

[] Place of Use (POU)

0 Point of Diversion (POD)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are
provided in parentheses):

gallons per minute (gpm)

0 Appropriation/Well (POA)

D Additional Point of Appropriation {APOA)

[] Place of Use (POU)

[] character of Use (USE)

0 Point of Diversion (POD)

D Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

[] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

0 Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

Revised7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 6 of 12 TACS



] Yes

fgl No

Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to des€rible the proposed changes.

Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

RECEIVED
sEP 15 20\

OWRD
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? .
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description ofTemporary Changes toWater Right Certificate# 47510
list only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each ¼ ¼, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage
associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

~
AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on'' lands)

The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES
Proposed The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

List only that part or portion of the water rightthatwill be changed. 1 Changes (see are made.

P©D(s) orr "CODES" from POD(s)/

Tax I Gvt Type ofUSE POA(s) (name Priority previous I Tax Gvt ' Newil"ype
[PO(s) to

PriorityTwp Rng See X ,Lotor Acres listed on page) Twp Rng See ¼ y. Lot or Acres be usedLot ornumber Date Lot ofUSE DateDLC Certificate
from Table 1) DLC (from

~ -­ Tablel) .

·-
- EXAMPLE - - -

io

2 s 9 E 15 NE NW 100 15.0 Irrigation
POD#1

1901 POU/POD 2 s 9 E II l! NWNW 500 !11 10.0 POD #5 1901
POD#2 ! .! - - - -,. u II II II II ,, II ti EXAMPLE II II II s -. ~

" 2 9 E 2 SW NW 500 1 5.0 POD#6 1901.. II ..

10 S 26 E 30 SW NW 2800 L2 6.6 Irrigation POD 1
3/22/19

POU 10 S 25 E 25 NE SE 1900 - 6.6 No Change POD 1 3/22/1954
- 54

TOTAL ACRES 6.6 TOTAL ACRES 6.6

Additional remarks: The descriptions of the POD 1 location in Certificates 47510 and 64632 match to within about 20 feet of each other so we
assume it is the same POD location.

u :I:J
0 rT1 G--0

< ._. t!!
:0 cn <30 C) me o
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Water Right Certificate# 47510
For Place of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations
associated with the "from" or the "to" lands? D Yes ] No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: NA

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is
supplemental to a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer
or remain unused on the authorized place of use. If the primary water right does not revert soon
enough to allow use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall
become subject to cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is
necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use you must provide:

D Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx}

AND/OR

[] Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well{s) in Table 3 below for any
well that does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) not yet constructed or built,
provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water
right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to correspondingwell(s) described in Table 1 and shown
on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of
your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not
access the same source aquifer.

Static
Well-

Proposed
ls well Perforated Source specific rate

or If an existing Total Casing Seal water aquifer (cfs oralready well, OWRD or level ofAuthorized well Intervals depth(s) screened (sand, gpm). Ifbullt? Well ID Tag Casing completedPOA depth (feet) (intervals) intervals gravel, less than(Yes or No.L-_ Diameter wellNameor (infeet) basalt, etc.) fullrate of
Number No) (in feet) water right

NA

RECEIVED
sP 15 202\

OWRD
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Para: 5 of 5-Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add rows to rabieswithin the farm.

Water Right Certificate # 64632

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 1.67 cubic feet p.er second (cfs) OR

gallons per minute (gpm)

RECEIVED
st15 207\

OWRD
Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. See Part 5 of 5 for Certificate 47510

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion {POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

PODl
181 Authorized
O Proposed

Twp

10 S

Rng

26 E 30 N S
w w L3

Measu
(from

SU I

430 ft S and 390 ft E from
West¼ corner, Section 30
(this location is about 20
feet from the Certificate
47510 POD location so we
assume it is the same
location for both rights}

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

D Place of Use (POU)

D Point of Diversion (POD)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

□ Appropriation/Well (POA)

[] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below {change "CODES" are
provided in parentheses):

[] Place of Use (POU)

[] Character of Use (USE)

[] Point of Diversion (POD)

[] Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

[] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

] Yes

□ No

Complete onlythe Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

Complete all ofTable 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the table_s?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description ofTemporary Changes to Water Right Certificate# 64632
list only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each ¼ ¼, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage
associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) -- PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
1, The listing that appear-son the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGESProposed

List only that part or portion ofthe water right that will be changed. Changes (see are made.

POD(s)or "CODES" from POD(s)/
Gvt Type ofUSE previous Gvt POA(S) to

Twp Rng Sec ¼¾ Tax Lot or Acres listed on , POA(s) (name Priority page) Twp Rng Sec; Y. ¼ Tax Lot or Acres New Type be used Priority
Lot or number Date lot of USE DateDLC Certificate from Table 1) DLC (from

' I_J_able 1)
r

-. EXAMPLE
•--

l II Pop#1 1I

2 s 9 E 15 NE NW 100 15.0 Irrigation 1901 POU/POD 2 s 9 E 1 NW NW 500 1 10.0 POD#5 1901
·-·- P0,9#2 I i

tt ,, ,,,
EXAMPLE E s0o .-- - . --" t ti " II u II II " ti 2 s 9 2 SW NW 1 5.0 POD #6 1901-

10 s 25 E 25 NE SE 1900 6.6 Irrigation PODl 10/4/19 POU 10 S 26 E 30 SW NW 2800 L2 6.6 No Change POD 1 10/4/1918-
18

TOTAL ACRES 6.6 TOTALACRES 6.6

Additional remarks: The descriptions of the POD 1 location in Certificates 47510 and 64632 match to within about 20 feet of each other so we
assume it is the same POD location.
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Water Right Certificate # 64632
For Place of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations
associated with the "from" or the "to" lands? D Yes ] No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: NA

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is
supplemental to a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer
or remain unused on the authorized place of use. If the primarywater right does not revert soon
enough to allow use ofthe supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall
become subject to cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is
necessary to convey thewater to the new temporary place of use you must provide:

D Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspxl

AND/OR

[ Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well{s) in Table 3 below for any
well that does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) not yet constructed or built,
provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water
right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well{s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown
on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of
your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess
whether the proposed well{s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point{s) of
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not
access the same source aquifer.

Static
well­

Proposed
ls well I Perforated Source I specific rate

or If an existing Total Casing Seal water aquifer (cfs oralready well, OWRD or
level ofAuthorized well , Intervals depth(s) screened (sand, pm). Ifbuilt? Well ID Tag Casing completedPOA depth (feet) (Intervals) intervals gravel, less than(Yes or Diameter- wellNameor No.L (in feet) basalt, etc.) full rate of

Number No) 1 (In feet) water right

NA

Revised 7/1/2021

RECEIVED
SEP 1 5 2021

OWRD
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Application forWater Right
Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

OREGONrg
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

OregonWaterResourcesDepartment
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legiblyor type. Be as specificas possible. Attachadditional pages ifyou need morespacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon )
) ss cl"

se16
wRD

County of GRANT&WHEELER)

I, $corr SUTTON, in my capacity as RANCH MANAGER,

mailing address LONGVIEW RANCH, LLC OFNEVADA 39847 HIGHwAy 19 KIMBERLY, OR 97848

telephone number (541) 934-2964, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

[] Personal observation D Professional expertise

2. 1 attest that:

[] waterwas used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate# 47510; OR

D My knowledge is specific to the use ofwater at the following locations within the last five years:
-- - - Gov'tLot Acres - -
Certificate # Township I, Range I Mer Sec ¼¼

-- ,c - .· ,_ orDLC (if applicable)

OR

[] confirming Certificate# has been issued within the past five years; OR

D Part or all of the water right was teased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is:(Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

O The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under 0RS 540.610(2) is attached.

[] water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate#__(For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

frnntinmu:n rouorco cirlal



\ .
3. Thewater right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): HAY

Date

4. I understand that if I do not attach one ormore of the documents shown in the table below to supportthe above
statements, my application will be considered inco~ete.sSett~a±,. e.s»Mi'hoas

senatorsoto«tent $se
0

MyCommission Expires: '(V\Q\.LJ 03\ , 7O?,S
Sal«· oqoo
Caul« dvaw

,202l_.

NorvPublic forOregon

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me thist day of [luaust
J

l
-

OFFICIAL STAMP
MICHEL STEPHANI SPROUFFSKE
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1012186

MYCOMMISSIONEXPIRES MAY 09, 2025

·- lb --
SupportingDocuments Examples

% °
0 Copy of a water right certificate that has been Copy of confirmingwater right certificate that shows issue date
issued within the last five years. {not a remaining
right certificate)
[] copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops • Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
or for expenditures related to use ofwater use

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

0 Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation • District assessment records forwater delivered
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records of other water suppliers • Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement

• Beneficial use reports from district

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan II

• CREP Report

LJ Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
establish location and date of photograph a water right.

If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or
without the source being identified, the date of the photograph
and source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD-www.wrd.state.or.us
Google Earth - earth.google.com
TerraServer- www.terraserver.com

LJ Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 years



.
~Columbia Power

..
Cooperative Association
PO Box 97
Monument, OR 97864

ContactUs
(541) 934-2311

Toll Free: (888) 203-7638
Fax: (541) 934-2312

Office Hours
Monday- Friday

8:00 AM - 5.00 PM

Account Number 1 Account Name r ServiceAddress Bill Date
I LONGVIEW RANCH LLC I KIMBERLY TO DAYVILLE/PUMP40 07/31/21

[Meter ] serve L,weer Resos,[s a] "or] Kilowatt
~

Service Charges.. - Number From ] To Previous ] Present stimate Multiplier Hours .., -

77301103 06/30/21 07/31/21 33870 51227 No 1 17357 753.29
Demand: Reading Actual Billed

53.017 53.017 53.017 332.95

I

I

N°a? 4+6
s8 ,o
40""°

- -

Comparis ons Days KWH AVG Cost/Day NETAMOUNTDUE $1,086.24Service Used KWH/Day
Current Billing 31 17357 560 35.04 DUE DATE 08/30/21Previous BllllnR 30 7584 253 22.07
LastYear 31 23566 760 43.45

Your Electricity Usage Over The Last 13 Months

= 11,, ..... ,,,, I
Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Fob Mar Apr May Jun Jul

Account Number
Prev Unpaid Balance $0.00

Pavment $-662.10
CurrentMonth's Charne.s $1,086.24

DueDate 08/30/21
Net Amount Due $1,086.24

COLUMBIA POWER
COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION
PO BOX97
MONUMENTOR 97864-0097
(888) 203-7638•

Please allowample time for delivery before the due date when mailing your payment.

KeepThis Portion ForYourRecords -ReturnBottom PortionWith Payment
-·-··---------···-··············---·····-··-···············-·······-········-··-·-·-·····-··-·--·····-··-···· •• - •• OR01140G

COLUMBIA POWER
COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION
PO BOX 97
MONUMENT OR 97864-0097

LONGVIEW RANCH LLC
3984/ LONGVIEW LANI:
KIMBERLY 0R 97848-6212



Application for Water Right
Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

OREGONrg
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

OregonWaterResourcesDepartment
725 Summer Street NE, SuiteA
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legibly ortype. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages ifyou need morespacing.
Supporting documentation must beattached.

)
) ss

County of P,:,m«)

I, SCOTT SUTTON, in my capacity as RANCH MANAGER,

mailing address LONGVIEW RANCH, LLC OF NEVADA 39847 HIGHyAy 19 KIMBERLY, 0R 97848

telephone number (541) 934-2964, being first duly sworn depose and say:

State of Oregon

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

[] Personal observation [] Professional expertise

2. I attest that:

~ Waterwas used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate # 64632; OR

D My knowledge is specific to the use ofwater at the following locationswithin the last five years:

Gov't Lot = -

Certificate-# Township Range Meri k. Sec ,¼ ¼ Acres
z.I n hay ' I orDLC (ifapplicable)

OR
D Confirming Certificatethas been issued within the past five years; OR

D Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is:(Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

D The water right Is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under 0RS 540.610(2) is attached.

[] water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate #__(For Historic POD/POA Transfers)



3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): HAy

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above
statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this _ day of kpiauli, 202L_.

My Commission Expires:-

OFFICIAL STAMP
MICHEL STEPHANI SPROUFFSKE
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1012186

MYCOMMISSION EXPIRESMAY 09, 2025

Examples

Copy ofa water right certificate that has been
Issued within the last fiveyears. (not a remaining
right certificate)

Copy ofconfirmingwater right certificate that shows issue date

D Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops
orfor expenditures related to use ofwater • Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation

use

• Fertilizer orseed bills related to irrigated crops

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records of otherwater suppliers

• District assessment records for water delivered

• Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement

• Beneficial use reports from district

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan

• CREP Report

Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to
establish location and date of photograph

Multiple photos can besubmitted to resolve different areas of
a water right.
If the photograph does not printwith a "datestamp" or
without the source being identified, the dateofthe photograph
and source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD-www.wrd.state.or.us
Google Earth -earth.google.com
TerraServer-www.terraserver.com

Approved Lease establishing beneficial use
within the last 5 years

Copy of instream lease or lease number



@9 cotumle Power
•Cooperative Association

PO Box 97
@ Monument, OR 9786'4

Contact Us
(541) 934-2311

Toll Free: (888) 203-7638
Fax: (541) 934-2312

Office Hours
Monday - Friday

8:00 AM - 5.00 PM

r.Nalcont»an1sGiaAaa..1em.1
I LONGVIEW RANCH LL.,C J KIMBERLY TO DAYVILLE/PUMP 40 07/31/21

Service I Meter I Service I Meter Readings IE tur aea] Meter I KIiowatt
Number From ] To Previous ] Present <stumare Multiplier Hours Charges

I
I

Demand: Reading
53.017

77301103 06/30/21 07/31/21 33870 51227 No 1 17357
Actual BIiied
53.017 53.017

753.29

332.95

Comparisons Days KWH AVG Cost/DayService Used KWH/Day
Current BIIIIng 31 17357 560 35.04
Previous BIiiing 30 7584 253 22.07
LastYear 31 23566 760 43.45

NETAMOUNTDUE

DUE DATE

$1,086.24

08/30/21

II
Your Electricity Usageover The Last 13 Months

:4lr ml
Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul

Please allow ample time for delivery before the due date when malling your payment.

KeepThlsPortion ForYourRecords -Return Bottom PortlonWith Payment
-·-··---·--·---···-···----·--··-----·------------·-·--·-··········-······-···-·-·--··-·---··--··-------·------··-·--··--·--- - OR01140G

e COLUMBIA POWER
COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION
PO BOX 97
MONUMENTOR 97864-0097
(888) 203-7638

AccountNumber
Prev Unpaid Balance $0.00

Payment $-662.10
Current Month's Charges $1,086.24

Due Date 08/30/21
NetAmount Due $1,086.24

COLUMBIA POWER
COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION
PO BOX 97
MONUMENT OR 97864-0097

LONGVIEW RANCH LLC
3984/ LONGVIEW LANI:
KIMBERLY OR 97848-6212
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WHEELER COUNTY SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS:

7. 'Taxcs for the 2007-2008 periodwhloh are a lien as ofJ'uly 1, 2007 but notyetpayable.

8, Reservations contained inPatents from the United States ofAII1erlca and inDeeds from the State of
Oregon.

9. Upatentedmining claims, if any,

I0. Existing rights ofway for roads, highways, irlgation ditches, canals and pole lines.

11. As disclosed by the tax roll) thepremises herein desOJ'ibed bavo been zoned orolassifi.ed for far use, At
any timo tb.a.t suid lend is disqualificd for suchuse> the propertywill be subject to additional taxes or
penalties and interest.

12. Anyimprovement located upon tho insuredproportywhich constitutes amobile/manufaoturedhomo as
definedby Chapters 446.561 through 446.646, OregonRevised Statutes, is subject to registration and
taxationas thereinprovided and as provided byChapt-crs 446.561 through 446.646, OregonRevised
Statutes,

13. Anyadverse claim based upon the assertionthat:
(a) Said land or any part thereofis now or at any time bas been. below the ordinary HIGH watermark of
the JohnDayRivet andvarious creeks,
(b) Someportion ofsaid land has been created by artificial mcans or has accreted to such portion so
created.
(c) Someportion ofsaid·land has been broughtwithin the lxiun.darles ihcreofby an avulsivemovementof
the JohnDayRiver andvarious creeks, or has been formed by accretion to any soh portion

14, Such rights and easements for navigation andfishingas ro.ftY exist over that portionof the propertylying
n0w or at any timebeneaththe waters oftheJohnDayRiver and various creeks.

15, We are un1able to ascertain from the records ifthe premises herein described have a meansofingress and
egress to and from a legally dedicatecl road orhighway and for this reason suohrights cannotbe insured.

16. Financing statements> ffany, filedwith the Secretary ofState for real and/or personl property. {No search
has beenmade ofthe Secretary ofState 's Off5cc.)

17. Special Rules andRegulations pertaining to the assessment and taxation offire
patrol lands.

18, This PreliminaryReport fo.t title insuranoe, due to thenature ofthe transaction, is subject to amendment or
modification by the Regional Underwriter for StewartTitle Insurance Company ofCreson. No final
policy of title insurance will be issued until written authori zation is received. Any directed changesor

additions will be discloscd by a SupplementalReport,

'·
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19., Cultural Site Protective andManagement Easement
Recorded: January 17, 1991
Book/ Page No.: Book 38 ofDees atpage 935 (Records ofWheelerCounty. Oregon)

20. Timberreservationsad easements, including theterms and provisions thereof, contained in that certain
deed!
Recorded: August3, 1948
Book/PageNo.: Book26 ofDeedsatpafile 260 (Records ofWheeler County, Oregon)
InFavor of: •.., BlueMountainLand Company, Its successors andassigns
(Affects the SE'ofSecdo28, T 10 $,R2SE.W.M.)

21. Reservationas set out indeed:
From: MattieE. Bales, a single woman
To: Minnie Bales, a singlewoman
Recorded: May 29, 1949
Book/ !>ageNo,: Book26 ofDeeds atp4ge 417 (Records ofWheelerCounty, Oregon)
(Affects portionofTlO S,R25EM.W. anclT 11 S,R25 E.W.M.)

22, Reservation as set out indeed!
Book/PageNo.: Book 27 ofDeeds atpage495 (Records ofWheeler County, Oregon)
Recorded: May 16, 1952

23. AnEasementand right-of-way createdbyinstrument, subjectto the tenns andprovisiorts thereof;
Dated: January21, 1954
Recorded: September 27, 1954
Book/PageNo.: Bo0k 28 ofDeeds at page 378 (Records ofWheelerCounty, Oregon)
Grantor. A.E. WaldorfandRenaM.Waldorf
InFavor of: The United States ofAnierlca, aotlng by and throughtheBureauofLand

ManagementU.S.D.I, and assigns
Purpose: Roadway
(Affects portionofT 10 S, R25E.WM. andT 11 S,R25E.M.W.)

24. AnEasementand right-of-way created by fnstrument, subjectto the terms andprovisions thereof:
Dated: January 22, 1955
Recorded: Februazy S, 1955
Boole/ Page No.: Book28 ofDeeds atpage 428 (Rec.ords ofWheelerCounty, Oregon)
Orantor: A.E. WaldorfandRona M. Waldorf
In Favor of: The United States ofAxnerlca, and its assigns
(Affects portion ofT 10 S. R 25 B.W,M and T 11 S,R25 E.W.M.)
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25. Reservation as set out in deed:
From: DaytonE. Glover and WiLmaE, Glover, husband and wife
To: Edwin J, Cempbell, FloydB. Satterlee and John B. Gordon
Recorded: Oct0br 23, 1958
Book/ PageNo.: Book29 ofDeeds atpage412 (Xlecords ofWheeler County, Orogon)
'(Affects Sections 2 and 3 inT 11 S,R23 E.W.MO

26. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions and Easements including terms and provisions, as set forthin
dooumem as follows: ·
Book/PageNo.: Book30 ofDeeds at page237 (Records ofWheelerCourtty, Oregon)
Recorded: December 11, 1961
Book/PageNo.: Book 30 ofDeeds at pnge 468 (Records ofWheeler County, Oregon)
Recorded: Jne 17, 1963
Book/Page No.: Book 30 ofDeeds at page 470 (Records ofWheeler County, Oregon)
Recorded: June 17, 1963
Book/PageNo: Book 30 ofDecds at page471 (Records ofWheeler County, Oregon)
Record-ed: Jue 17, 1963
Book/PageNo.: Book30 ofDeeds atpage 508 (Records ofWheelerCounty, Oregon)
Rocorded: July23, 1963
Book/Page No.: Book 32 ofDeeds atpage 370 (Records ofWheeler County, Oregon)
Rccorded: Apd1 27, 1970
Book/PageNo.: Book 32 ofDeeds atpage 473 (Records ofWheeler County, Oregon)
Recorded: August 21, 1970
Book/PageNo.: Book 32 ofDeeds atpage 486 (Records ofWheelerCounty, Oregon)
R.eoorded: August 31, 1970

27, A RoadEasementcreated by instrument, subject to the tenns and provisions thereof:
Dated: December7, 1971 '
Recorded: May 11, 1972
Book/ PageNo: Book33 ofDeeds atpage 307 (Records ofWheeler County, Oregon)
Grantor: Dayton E. Olover and Wilma E. Glover, husband and wife, EdwinJ. Campbell,

Floyd E. Satterlee and JohnB. Gordon
InFavorof: TheUnited States ofAmerica a:nd its assigns
(Affects Sections 2 and 3 inT 11S,R25E.W.M)

28. A Timber Deed created by instrument, subject 10 tho tetmS and provisions thereof!
Recorded; November 8, 1974
Book/PageNo.! Book 34 ofDeeds a.tpage275 (Records ofWheeler County, Oregon)
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August 8, 1977
January 10, 1978
M-35-64 (Records ofWheelerCounty, Oregon)
W-4Ranch Company, a partnership composed ofHoward Gable, Frauk
Strandlingand GeorgeK. Bramet

In.Favor oft The United States ofAmerica and its assigns
(Affects portionofT 11 S, R25B.W .M)

29. AnExolusivoRoad Easement createdby instrument, subject of the tcnns and
pro"1.Sions thereof:
Datod:
Recorded:
At:
Grantor:

30. M'meral reservationandMining '&se:xnent, including the-temis and provisions thereof.
Recorded: June 8, 1979
Microfilm: M-3S-490 (Records ofWheeler County, Oregon)
In Favor of: -4Range Company, apartnership composed ofHoward Gable, Frank Stradling,

and George I<. Bramet, it or their help:, mio<:essors1 and assigns.

The interestexcepted abovehas notbeenexamined and subsequenttransactions affecting said interest or
taxes levied against same arenotretleoted in this title report.

Assignment ofOil and Oas Lease, s\lbject to theterms end provisions thereof;
Dated: August 25, 1981
Recorded: . February 16, 1982
Book/ PageNo.: Bo0k 36 ofDeeds atpage 282 (Records ofWheeler County, Oregon)
Assignor. W.H. Champion and Janice A. Champion, husband andwife
Assignee: AeonEnergy Co.
(Reserving an overrlding royaltyinterest)

31. A Oil and Gas Lease, inoluding the tens andprovisions thereof:
Dated: July 8, 1981
Reoordecb August20, 1981
'.Book/PageNo.: Book 36 ofDeeds at page 126 (Records ofWheeler County, Oregon)
Lessors: JamesM. Stirewaltand EffieL. Stirewalt, husband andwife,
Lessee: W.H.Campion .iv
(Also arcs oder lands) a ,cg°w

ByStatutoryWammtyDeed including the terms and provl.sions thereof!
Dated: May 5, 1986
Recorded; July 18, 1986
Book/PageNo,: Book 37 ofDeeds atpage 637 (R~ords ofWbeeler County, OJ:egon)
Assignor: James M. Stirewalt and :EffieL. Stirewalt
Assignee: RobertD.Nesen andDeltaE, Nosen Family Trust
(No assuran ce is herebygiv on as 1X> th e curre nt ownership of tho Lesseo's in te re stunder sal d oi l and gas

lease)

32, Reservationas set out indecd:
Recorded: October 19, 1988
Book/PageNo.: Book 38 ofDeeds atpage 384 (Rc<:ords ofWheeler Cotmty, Oregon)
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33. ALease. inoludingthe t.erms andprovisions thereof.
Dated: July- 24, 1990
Recorded; July 31, 1990
Book/ PageNo.: Book 38 ofPeedsat :Lmge 811 (Records ofWheeler County, Oregon)
From: R.D.NesenandDeltaNesen
To! The United Stares ofAmerica

34, Reservation as set out in deed:
F rom: W4Rnch C omp any, a partnership compose d o f Howard Gable, Frank

Strandling and George JC.Bramet
Robert D. Nesen and Delta F.Nesen,Trustees oftb.e RobertD, Nesen andDelta
F. NesenFamilyTrust
May 2, 1994
May 13, 1994
940154 (Records ofWheeler County, Oregon)

35. Any claim based upon the BMroad upFnmk'5 Creek EIS act out in Deed MF #9803531 looat~ in
Tovmshlp 11 Rango 25 Sections 15 and 16.

To:

Dated:
Recorded:
Mioro:filmNo.;
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L-Ooated inWHEELERCOUNTY,OREGON:

Xn Iqwnshio 9 South,Range 25~ ofthoWi)laroetteMeridian:
Section 25: E¼SE¼; SW¼SB¼; S½SW¼.
Section26: S½S½
Section27: SW¼SW'/4: E½SW1/4; SE¼SE¼
Seofion28: SESW; SSE%
Section31: SE1/.cSB¼
Section 32: S:tW.cNW¼; SW¼NB¼; E½NE'A; S½
Section 33: All
Section 34: All
Section 35: All, EXCEPTthe NW1/4SW¼
Section36: A1l, EXCBPT tho SW¼SE¼

In ToJ@Ship 10 South, Range24East ofih,e Willamette Meridian;
Section 1: S½N½SB¼; S½SE¼

InTP.Wn3hip 10 South, Range 25&atoftheWillametteMeridian:
Section 1: Lots 3 and4; S½NW¼; SWl,/4
Section 2; AII, EXCEPThe S'WSW
Seclion 3; A..11
Section 4: Lots 1,2,3 and 4; SYiNW¼; SW¼;N½SE¼j SW¼NE1/4
Section 5: Lot.$ 1, 2, 3,ad 4;SN; SE;SSW
Section 6: Lots 1, 2, 6, and 7; SE¼NW¼; B1/:zSW¼i S½NE¼:N1/4SE¼, SW¼SE¼
Section 7: Lot4; SE¼NW¼;E½SW¼; SW¼NE¼; SB1/4SE¼
Section 8: All
Section 9~ N1/.:iNW¼;SW¼NW%;NW¼SW¼;B1/l!B½
Section 19: W; NE'NP
Section 11: NW¼NE¼
Section 12; S%.SB¾
Section 13: N½NE¼; S1/:N'/4tS½
Section 14: SB¼NE¼;B½SB¼; SW¼SE¾
Section 15: NW;NEW
Section 16: W;NE;ESE
Section 17: EW;WE';NE'NE;ESE;WSW
Section 18: SB¼NW¼;NE¼SW ¼;SE¼
Section 19: Lots 2, 3, and 4; E'SW;NWNE} SW#SE;EE
Section20: WYMB¼; SE¼SE¼,W½W½
Section 21: WNW;NWSW; E%SW
Seotion22: E%NE¼
Section13: N1/JtNW¼; B½SW¼;B½
Section 24: WW;ESW;SE'SE'
Section25: BV.iE½
Section26: S½N1/a; S½

RECEIVED
sEP 15 20\

OWRD
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Seotion 27: SW¼SW¼
Section 28: SWNW; ENWV; E%
Sec1ion29: NE¼NE¼; SYaN½; E¼SW¼; SB¼; NW¼NW¼; W½SW¼
Seotion 30: Lots 1, 2, 3 and40 Bl/2NB¼; El/2W1/4; W1/:&NB¼; SB¼
Seotlon 31: Lots 1,2,3 and 4; SE¼NW1A; NE¼SW¼; SB¼NB¼; SB¼;

NE¼NW¼; SE¼SW¼;N½NS ¼; SW½NE¼
Section 32: B1/.iNW¼;NW¼SW¼
Section 34: WW; SBSW;WSE';NNEM
Section 35: N½; SE¼SE¼
Section 36: W½;E%NE¼; SE¼

EXCEPTINGTHEREFROMall timberstanding, gt:Owing> lying, being upon tobe grown
as conveyed incertnin deeds recordedNovember24, 1997 atMF#970465, endNovember
15, 2005 at .MF# 050375, Records ofheeler County, Oregon.

InTownship 11 S9ttth, Rnnge 25East of theWillametteMeridian:
Section 1: W¼SW¼
Section 2: Los 1,2, 3, and 4; SW¼NE¼; S½
Section 3: Lots 1 and 2; N'/2SB¼; SE¼SB¼
Section 9: EE
Section 10: All.
Section 11: N½;N½SW¼
Section 12: 8WNW .
Sootion.15; NY;i;N½S1/~ EXCEPT a1l thatportion ofthe NW¼ and of

theN½SW'/4 lyingWestofa line 30 FeetBastofthe
centerline of'the BLMRoad up Frank's Creek,

Section 16: NE¼NE¼, EXCEPT all that portion ofthoNE¼NB¼ lying
West of a line 30feetEastof'the oentei:llne of
theBLMRoad up Frank's Creek.
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GRANTCOUNTY SPECIALEXBCPTIONS
1. Tax.cs for the 2007-2008 periodwhlah are a lien as ofJUiy 1, 2007 but notyet

payable.

2. R0servatioP2 contained inPatents from the United Stat.es ofAmerloa and inDeeds
from the State ofOregon.

3. Unpatented mining claims, if any.

4. As disclosed by the tax. roll the premises herein described have beenzonedor
classified f or furm. u s e . Atany time that said l and i s clis q ualified f o r such u se, th e

propertymay bo subjectto addttional tax~a orpenalties and interest.

5. This report does notinclude a searchforfinancing stat~meo.rs oragricultu.l'al services
liens which are filed with the SecretaryofState and any matters whichwould be
disoloscd thereby nre expressly excluded fi:om coverageherein.

6. Any improvement looa.ted upon the insuredpropertywhich is described or defined
as mobilo home under the provisions ofChapters 803 and 820, OREGON REVISED
STATUTES and is subject to registration as provided therein,

7. Rightsofthe publie in and to anyportionofthoherein described premises lying
within the boundaries ofstreets. roads orhighways,

8, Notwithstanding Paragraph 4 ofthe insuring olausos ofthepolioy orpolicies to be
issued, the policy orpolicies will not insure against loss arising by reason ofany
lack ofa right ofaccess to and from tha, land. (Affects thoseparcels not abutting
upon orbeing contiguous to apubllcroad orhighway.

9. Rights of the public and governmental bodies in and toanyportlo.n of the premfoos
herein descn'bed lying below the highwatermark of the JohnDay River, including
any ownership rights whichmaybe claimed by the State ofOrogonbelow the high
watermark.

10. Such rights and easements for navigation and fishing asmayexist over thatportion
oftheproperty lying beneath the waters ofthe JohDayRiver andvarious creeks.

11, Any adverse claim based upon tho assertion· that:
(a) Said land or ony part thcroofisnow or ut anytimehas been below tho ordinary
HIGH watermark of the JohnDayRiver a11d variol.16 creeks.
{b) Somo portion of said landhas been created by artificial means or has a.corcted to
suchportion so created.
(c) Some portion ofsaid land has been broughtwithin the boundaries thereofby an.
avulsivemovemon! ofthe JohnDayRiver and various creeks, orhas bcon formed by
acor0ion to any such portion,

RECEIVED
ste 15202\
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12, MineralReservation, including terms and provisions thereof;
Reserved by: MattieE. Bates
Recorded: Jun 3, 1949
Book: S7
Page: 188
Affects: Portions ofSections 10, 15, 16, 17, 21, and 33, ofTownship 10 South,
RangeloBast ofthe Willamette Meridian and Section 10, township 11
South, Rang 26 Past of theWillamettoMeridian

Tho interest excepted above hasnotbeenexamined and subsequenttrartsactlons
affecting said interest or taxes levied .against same are not-reflected in this title
report.

13. Easement, including thetenns and provisions thereof:
For; road, togetherwith all appurtenances thereto asmore
particularly

desoribed therein
Granted to: United States ofAmerica.
Recorded: February 10, 1955
Book: 71
Page: 512
Affects: eertain lands inTo\\lltShip lO Sol.1th, R211$e 26 East oftho wmamette
Meridian

14. Easement, including thetermsandprovisionsthereof:
For: road, togetherwith all appurtenances thereto asmore particularly d1:1soribed
therein
Granted to: United States ofAmerica
Recorded: March 1, 1957
Book: 76
Page: 438
A.ffeots: portions ofSections 10, 15, and 36, Township 10 South, Range26 East of
theWillamette Meridian

15. Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof:
For: access road, together with all appurtene.noes thereto asmor~ particularly
described therein
Granted to: United States ofAmerica
Recorded! AuSIJSt 19, 1957
Book: 77
Page: 348
Affects: portions ofSections 4,5,6,9,10,15,16,21, and 22, Township 10 South,
Range 26 EastoftheWil1amette.MerldianTogetherwith thatocrtainRight ofWa.y
UseAgreementinoluding tho terms and provisions thereof, recorded October28,
1975, in Book 113, page 75 l.
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16. Basement, inol~ngthe terms andprovisions thereof!
'Pot: access road, togetherwith all appurtenances thereto as ·~t,.'O
oreparticularly ,"

describedherein ' 0
Granted to: United States ofAmerioa s'\:3 \
$,2"" %7amt«vs aw
Page: 88
Affects: portions ofSection 1, Township 11 South, Range 26Eastofthe
WillametteMeridian andSectlons 24,25, and36, Township 10 South,
Range26 East oftheWi\lametteMeridian

17. Eascm(?;ltt, including tho terms and.provisions thereof:
For: . access road, togetherwith all appurtenances thereto as
more particularly

desoribed therein
Grantedto: United States ofAmerica
Recorded: January 24, 1967
Book: 96
Page: 22
Affects; E1/2SE1/4 Section 14, Township l t South,Range26 East ofthe
WillametteMeridian

I8. Easement, inolding tho tennsandprovisionsthoi:oof:
For: acooss road, togetherwith all appurte.Dfilloes thereto as
moreparticularly

described therein
Granted to: United States ofAmerica
Recorded: February 1, 1967
Book: 96
Page: 55
Affects: SE1/4NB1/4 Section24, Township 11 South, Range 26 East ofthe
WillamottoMeridian

desoribed therein.
Granted to: United States ofA.m.erion
Recorded: JUll£'J 23, 1972
Book: 108
Page: 441
Affects: portions of Sections 14,22,23,26, and 36, Township 10 South, Range 26
Eastof theWillamette Merldian and Scctk,n 1, Township 1I Souh,
Range 26 Bastoftho Wi1lamette Morid.lnn

19. Easemeut, inoluding the terms andprovisions thereof:
For: road, together with all appurtenances thereto as more
particularly
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20. Right ofWayUsc Agreement including the terms andprovisions therioJ: to the
United States Dopartment oftho Interior, BureauofLandManagemont, recorded
October 28, I975, inBook 113, page 751.

21. Easement, including the lenns and provisions thereof?
For: roadway, togetherwithall appurtenances thereto as more +ff
ail«rly "' ,adesoribed therein 'd 1,.\.l

Granted to: UnitedStates of.America st? \
Recorded: Ar120, 1976 <P
Book: 114
Page! 629
Affects: NE1/4SE1/4 ofSeotion 24, Township 11 South, Range 26 East ofthe
WillametteMeridian

22. Agreements forElectric Service, includingthe terms andprovisions thereof,
between Columbia PowerCooperative Association andLongviewRanch, rl;lOOtded
June 8, 1989 InBook 138> pages 942 and 948, affecting lands in Township 9 South,
Range 26 Eatrt ofthe WillametteMeridian.

23. Covenants, conditions, restrictions and reservations as set forth 1nthat certain deed
from the State ofOregon, by and through itsDepartment ofTransportation,
HighwayD1visfon reoorded September4, 1991, as Inst.No. 911483.

24. Easement, including the tlffillS and provisions thereof:
For: road right ofway, together with all appurtenanoes thereto s more particularly
desorlbed thorein
Granted to: Grant County, Oregon
Recorded: January 9, 1992
Instr. No.: 920051
Affects: NE1/4SE1/4 Section24~Township 11 South, Range 26East ofthe
WillametteMeridian

.2S, Easement, including the terms and :provisions thereof:
For: construction andmaintenance ofunderground telephone facilitlos,
togetherwith all appurtcnai,oes thereto nsmor0 p.articularcy described therein
Granted to: Telephone Utllftles ofBastGmOregon
Rocordcd: Api:il 2, 1992
Instr. No.: 920542
Affects: SE1/4NW1/4 Section 6, Township LO South, Range 26 East of the
Wil1amotto Meridian
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26. Reservations, including the terms andprovisions thereof, inDeed:
Roool'ded: June 2, 1992
Instr. No.: 920961
As follows: "Reserving unto grantor ½ ofnuneral rights. ALSO, reserving unto
grantor, casements overexistlng roads for vehicular travel."
(Affects lands in Sections 12,14, and24, Township 11 South, Range 26 East ofthe
Willamette Meridian andother proporty as well)

27. MineralReservation, includingterms andprovisions thereof:
Reserved by: W4RanchCompany, a partnership
Reoorded: May 13, 1994
Instr.No,: 940902
AfTeots: ofminerals.notpreviously reserved onlands inTownships 10 and 11
South, Range 26 Est ofthoWillametteMeridfon

28. Easements over oxlsting roads situated inTowuship 11 South, Range 26 Eastofthe
WillametteMeridian as set forth in that certainBargain and SaleDccd fromBarbara
Buce toMerlo 1. &KathleenR.Kidwell, guests andassigns recorded June 3, 1998,
as Inst.No. 981076.

29, A certified copyof theResolution authorlzing the execution ofthe necessary
documents to be insured. SaidResolution must be passedby theBoard ofDirectors
ofCypress Abbey Company, a California corporation, and should be furnishedfor

End ofExceptions cIVFD
e16%\

owR
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Located in GRANTCOUNTY,OREGON:

Township 9 South. Range 26 EastoftheWilmette Meridian, GrantCounty,
Oregon:
Section 30: Nl/2~El/4SW1/4; SAVE &EXCEPTthatportion lying South
andWestofthe North line ofthe JohnDayRiver.
ALSO: A tract ofland inthoNEI/ASI/4 and theW l/2SB1/4 ofsaid
Section 30, described as follows:
Beginning at apoint on the Southerly rlgb.t ofway lino ofthe JohnDay
Highway. said pointbeing30.0 feetdistant from (when measurod atrlght
angles to) thehighwny center line, saidpoint also being 652.7 feetNorth and
693.3 feet&stofthe South quarter comer ofsaid Section 30, which point is
on tho South line oftheNl/2SWl/4SEJ/4 of said Section 30; thenoe
N89°23230W, along saldSouth line, 686.3 feet to the Southwestcomor of
theN1/2S'WI/4SB1/4 of said Section 30; thenceN0°36'30"B, along tho West
line oftheNl/2NW1/4SE1/4 of said Section 30, 660.0 footto 1he Northeast
comer oftheSBt/4SWl/4 ofsaid Scation30; thenceN89°23'30''W, along the
North line ofthe SEl/4SWl/4 ofsaid Section 30, 1390.5 feetto theNorthwest
comer ofhe SB1/4SW1/4 ofsaid Seotion 30; thenceN0°361'.301tB, along the
West lineoftheNE1/4SW1/4 of said Section 30, 599.0 feetto the Southerly
right ofway line ofthe JohnDayHighway; thence, along said Southerly right
ofway line, as follows: on a542.96 foot radius curve right (the long chord of
whichbar; S6525'E, 179.8 ft) 180.0 feet; S55°51'E, 42.3 feet; on a
666.62 foot radius curve left (the
long chord ofwhich curve bears S68°4S'E, 300.2 feet) 300.5 feet; S81°39'E,
285.8 feet; on a927.93 footradius curve right (the long chord ofwhich bears
S63°27'E, 587.7 fe e t ) S88.5 f e e t; S45°15'E, 1093.4 f e et t o th e p o int o f

b ..cg1nnng
SAVE & EXCEPT the following tracts;
(a) Beginning ata point on the Southerly right ofway line ofthe JohnDay
Highway, said point being 1728.3 feetNorth and 1036.2 feet Westofthe
South quarter comerofsaid Section30; thence S2509'W, 90.0 feet; thence
N64°S 1'w,100.0 feet; thence N2S009"E> 90.0 feet to theSoutherly right of
wayline of said highway; thence, along said Southerly rightofway line, on a
666.62 foot radius curve left (the long chord ofwhich curve bears S64°51'E,
100.0 feet) l00.1 feetto the point ofbeginning.
(b) Beginning at theNorthwestcomer of the S l/2SW1/4SB1/4 ofsa:id
Section 30; thence S&9°23'30''E~ 79.9 feet; thence N41°09'W, 271.0 feet;
thenceN6332'W, 245.5 feet; thencoN48°591W, 282.2 feet; thence
N525'W, 357.0 fct; thence 83513', 425.4 feet; thonce46097E, 485.0
fest, rnore or less, to the South line ofthoNL/2SE1/4SW1/4 ofsaid Section
30; thcnce Easterly, along said South line, 245.0 feet,moro or less~ to the
point ofbeginning.
(Tax Acct. 8 9-26 5501;Ref. 5522)

RECEIVED
st 15 202l
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Township 9 South, Range 26 East ofthe Willamette Meridian, Grant County,
Oregon:
Section 30: Lot 4; thatportion oftheNl/2SE1/4SW1/4 lying South and West
of theNorth line ofthe JohnDayRiver; S 1 /2SE 1/4SWl/4; S l/2SWl/4S'R1 /4.
SAVE & EXCB'PTthoso t)Ortions oonveyed to the State ofOregon, by and
through its HighwayCommission, by deeds recorded September 22, 1941, in
Book 45, pages 23 end 24, and recordedMay 20, 1958, inBook 79, page 27.
Section 31: Lots 1 and 2; El/2NW1/4;Wl/2NE1/4;
SAVE&EXCEPT thatportion oftho NW1/4NE1/4 convoyed to the Ste.to of
Oregon, byand thro11gb its Highway Commission, by deeds recorded
September22, 1941, inBook 45, page23, for highway right ofway.

ALSO, a tract ofland situated in the S 1/2SE1/4 ofsaid Seotion 30 and in the
NW1/4NB1/4 and in theEl/2NE1/4 of said Section31,Township 9 South,
Range 26 East ofthe WillametteMeridian, 0.9 dE>scribed inDeed from the
State ofOregon, by and 'throughitsDepartment ofTransportation, Highway
Division, recorded S!,'pternber 4~ 1991, aa In.st.No. 911483.
(Tax Acct. 8 9-26 5500, 5600; Ref's. 5521, 5523)

Township lO South, Range 26 East oftheWillametteMeridian, Grant
County, Oregon:
Section 4: NE114$Wl/4; Sl/2S1/2,
Section $: SWI/4; S 1/2SE1/4.
Section 6: Lot 3; SE1/4NW1/4;El/2SW1/4; SWV4SE1/4;El/2SE1/4i
SAVE& EXCEPT thatportion convoyed to the State ofOregon, by and
through its Department ofTransportation, HighwayDivision, be deeds
recorded September21, 1990, as Inst. No's, 900784, 900785, 900786, for
high.way tight ofway.
Section 7: Lots, 2,3, and 4; E1/2Wl/2; NW1/4SE1/4; B1/2El/2.
Sectlon 8: S1/2NE1/4;W1/2
Section 9: NI/2NE1/4;NEl/4NW1/4; Sl/2NW1/4.
Section 10: 1/2E1/2; B1/2W1I2.
Section 14; Sl/ZNEl/4; Nl/2SE1/4,
Scion 15: EL/2,
Section I6: All,
Section 17: SW1/4SE1/4; Wl/2.
Section 18: Lots 1,2,3, and 4; SW1/4SE1/4;El/2El/2.
Section 19: Lots 1,2,3, and 4; El/2NW1/4;NE1/4SWI/4; NEl/4;Nl/2SE1/4;
SAVE &EXCEPT that portion ofthe SW1/4SW1/4 convoyed to the State of
Oregon, by and through itsHighway Commiosion, by deeds recorded July 26,
1944, in Book 47, page 48, .
Section 20: NWl/4; Nl/2SW1/4.
Section 21: NEl/4;E'J/2NW1/4.
Sectlon 22: W1/2NE1/4;NW1/4SE1/4; Wl/2.
Section 24: SWl/4SE1/4.

RECEIVED
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Seotion 25: Wl/2El/2; SE1/4SW1/4;NW1/4SW1/4.
Section 26: Nl/2SE1/4; SE1/4SE1/4,
Section 30: Lots 2,3, and 4..
Section 31 : Lots 1,2,3 and 4; SAVE&EXCEPT that portion ofLots 3 and 4
which lies on the East side ofthe oenteroftho JohnDay River.
Section 33: NW1/4SW1/4.
Seotion 36~ NW1/4NEJ/4;Nl/2NW1/4.
(TaxAcct's 8 & 8-2 10-26 600, 1400, 1700, 2400, 2500,2800, 3100; Refs.
5647, 5653, 5655, 5819, 5658, 5659, 5660, 5820, $822)

Township 11 South, Range 26East of th~WlllwneueMeridian, Grant
County, Oregon:
Section 1: Lot 4; S l/2NWI/4; SW1/4Nl!l/4,
Section 6: Lot 4; SAVE&EXCEPT thatportion which lies on the Eastside
oftbe center ofthe JohnDayRiver.
Section 10: NB1/4NE1/4,
Section 12! SW1/4NW14.
Section 14: SEl/4.
Section 24: S1/2NB1/4;Nl/2SE1/4.
(Tax Acct's. 8 11-26 200> 1200, 1900, 2200, 2400. 390D;Ref's. 5824, 5829, 5832, 5835~
58'44, 5849)

RECEIVED
SEP 1 5 2021
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SKegg9KUM
WATER ASSOCIATES INC

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

To: Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

Attn: Lisa Jaramillo

RE: Drought Transfer Application for Certificates 47510 and 64632

We are sending:

RECEIVED
$EP 1 5 202l

OWRD
Date: September 14, 2021

Job Number: 10179.001

Number of
-

Copies
Date Description

l 8/16/21 Application for a Water Right Temporary or Drought Transfer

1 8/19/2021
Drought Transfer ApplicationMap Prepared by Skookum WaterAssociates
Inc. -

1
8/24/21 Evidence ofUse Affidavits for Certificates 47510 and 64632 and supporting

& documentation -

1 8/20/2007 AmeriTitle Property Deed

l 8/16/21 Check 1739 from LongviewRanch LLC for $200

The above are transmitted as indicated below:

□ For Signature & For Your Use □ As Requested

□ For Review and Comment □ Other (see comments) □ Returned to You

Delivery method:

□ U.S.Mail lZl Overnight Mail □ Courier

Comments: A Land Use Information Form is not included because the land is zoned EFU, the property
is not within an irrigation district, only the place ofuse is being changed and no structural changes are
required. We will send the wet signed Evidence ofUse Affidavit for Certificate 64632 when we receive
it.

cc. Scott Sutton; Longview Ranch LLC

Thank you for your assistance.

Signed _, ......R--"-----'-~-~-=---­
Steven R. Bruce, RO, CWRE

Skookum Water Associates Inc. 1626 Victorian Way Eugene,R97401 (503) 319-8926



Regular Temporary Water Right Transfer Application Checklist

csect«easher pate f/a/2l

A temporary transfer must be for a
change in_place of use. A temporary
change in POD/POA or APOD/APOA
cannot be accepted. as a stand-alone
change.

A change in POD/POA can accompany the temporary change in place of
use, only if the proposed temporary POD/POA is supplying water to the
proposed temporary place of use.

(IfOK, check box to left; ifnot, fill in the blank)

1. Page 1 ofapplication: Are all attachments th-at have been checked actually included?
Ifnot, what is missing?-------------------

[ 2. Are fees included and correct? ~ 'u tJ
Ifnot, the correct fee would be: ---~ so the amount missing is: _

] 3.Par 4 ofapplication: Have all the applicants listed at the top ofthe page signed at the bottom? ~
If not, whose signature is missing?--------------

a

4. Are all listed certificates shown byWRIS as non-cancelled?
If not, which are cancelled? _
For each cancelled certificate, ifthere has been a remaining right certificate issued that covers the lands in the
left side ofTable 2, list its number and check the #4 box at left on this ehecklist.

5. Ifany certificate is in the name ofa "district", is a Supplemental Form D from that district enclosed?
~NIA D Form D needed from (district)

6. If all #1-#5 boxes on this checklist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), accept the
application. Put this check sheet in the transfer folder.

If# 1, #2, #3, #4 or#5 on this checklist is deficient, the application cannot be accepted. It should be returned and
the deficiencies listed in the "staff' section at the bottom ofApplication Page 1, unless the applicant or agent
can resolve the deficiencies within 2-3 days.

3/14/2019.pks



WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

. ---·--·---------------i

I l
I
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I

l. o_w_R_o _J
Date Received (Date Stamp Here)

SEP 1 5 2021
RECEIVED

OWRD Over-the-Counter Submission Receipt
Applicant Name(s) & Address: _(ow4vieo la ,LC £ ley9 h.Se/ Sok.a
378@ Hy / Kb, ,or 770/8

Fees Received: $ .)o'(),&D-----=._....;._ _

cash ch»eete check No./77
Name(s) on check: /on7vie2ld LC
Address on cnee 'f275 .,la Rko, Sle(o@

Thank you for your submission. Oregon Water Resources Department (Department) staff will
review your submittal as soon as possible.

If your submission is determined to be complete, you will receive a receipt for the fees paid and
an acknowledgement letter stating your submittal is complete.

If determined to be incomplete, your submission and the accompanying fees will be returned with
an explanation of deficiencies that must be addressed In order for the submittal to be accepted.

ff you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Department's Customer Service staff
at 503-986-0801 or 503-986-0810.

Sincerely,
OWRD Customer Service St~

Submission r~ceived by: .~e--g CureM.:WY\e
• (Name ofOWRD staff)

Instructions for OWRD staff:
• Complete this Submission Receipt, and maketwo (2) copies. Place one copy with the check/cash; and place the other

copy with the submission (i.e., the application ar other document).

• Date-stamp all pages. (NOTE: Do notstamp check.)

• Give this original Submission Receipt to the applicant.
• Record Submission Receipt information on the "RECEIVED OVER THE COUNTER'' l9g sheet.
• Place the Submission Receipt with check/cash in the small top drawer (i.e., "Fiscal Pick Up Drawer"). Place the

Submission Receipt with submission (application/other document) In the large bottom drawer.

725 Summer St. NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301
Phone: 503-986-0900

www.oregon.gov/OWRD
April 2019
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